U.S. Department of Justice-

Supplemental Statement ‘ OMB NO.1124-0002
Washington, DC 20530 Pursuant to Section 2 of the Foreign Agents Registration Act
of 1938, as amended
For Six Month Period Ending (o /31 [ 2008
Insat de)
| - REGISTRANT
1. (@) Name of Registrant (b) Registration No. /-/- 9\0 c?
COLOMBIAN COFFEE FEDERATION, INC. '

(c) Business Address(es) of Registrant
140 E 57th Street, New York, N. Y. 10022

2. Has there been achange in the information previously furnished in connection with the following:
(a) If anindividua:
(1) Residence address(es) Yes []

No [
(2) Citizenship Yes [ No [
(3) Occupdion Yes [ No [
(b) If an organization:
(1) Name Yes [] No [¥]
(2) Ownership or control Yes [ No [#
(3) Branch offices Yes (J No [

Explain fully dl changes, if any, indicated in items (a) and (b) above.

Yu161934/530/HYD
3

H
A

IF THE REGISTRANT ISAN INDIVIDUAL, OMIT RESPONSE TO ITEMS 3, 4 AND 5(a).

3. If you have previously filed Exhibit C*, state whether any changes therein have occurred during this 6 month reporting period.
Yes [ No (X
If yes, have you filed an amendment to the Exhibit C? Yes [ No [

If no, please atach the required amendment.

DC 20530.)

1 The Exhibit C, for which no printed form is provided, consists of atrue copy of the charter, articles of incorporation, association, and by taws of aregistrant that is an organization. (A waiver of
the requirement to file an Exhibit C may be obtained for good cause upon written application to the A ssistant Attorney General, Nationa Security Division, U.S. Department of Justice, Washington,

Formerly CRM-154 erteaen 2o
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4. (a) Have any persons ceased acting as partners, officers, directors or similar officials of the registrant during this & month reporting
period? Yes [ No [+
If yes, furnish the following information:
Name Position Date connection ended

(b) Have any persons become partners, officers, directors or similar officias during this 6 month reporting period?
Yes [] No [¥

If yes, furnish the following information:

Name Residence Citizenship Position Date
address assumed

5.(a) Hasany person named in item 4(b) rendered services directly in furtherance of the interests of any foreign principal?
Yes [] No [x]

if yes, identify each such person and describe his service

(b) Have any employees or individuas, who have filed a short form registration statement, terminated their employment or
connection with the registrant during this 6 month reporting period? Yes [ No [¥

If yes, furnish the following information:
Name Position or connection Date terminated

{c) During this 6 month reporting period, has the registrant hired as employees or in any other capacity, any persons who rendered
or will render services to the registrant directly in furtherance of the interests of any foreign principal(s) in other than aclerical or

secretarid, or in arelded or similar capecity? Yes [ No
If yes, furnish the following information:
Name Residence Citizenship Position Date
address assumed

6. Have short form registration statements been filed by all of the persons named in Items 5(a) and 5(c) of the supplemental statement?
Yes [ 1\\/ & No [J

If no, list names of persons who have not filed the required statement.
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Il - FOREIGN PRINCIPAL

7. Has your connection with any foreign principal ended during this 6 month reporting period?
Yes [] No [x]

If yes, furnish the following information:

Name of foreign principa Ddte of termination

8. Haveyou acquired any new foreign principal? during this 6 month reporting period?
Yes [ No [¥]

If yes, furnish the following information:

Name and address of foreign principa Dae acquired '

9. In addition to those named in Items 7 and 8, if any, list foreign principals? whom you continued to represent during the 6 month
reporting period.

Federacion Nacional de Cafeteros de Colombia

10. EXHIBITSA ANDB
(a Have you filed for each of the newly acquired foreign principas in [tem 8 the following:

Exhibit A3 Yes [ No O N /@
Exhibit B* Yes [] No [

If no, please dtach the required exhibit.

(b) Have there been any changes in the Exhibits A and B previously filed for any foreign principal whom you
represented during the 6 month period? Yes [ No []

If yes, have you filed an amendment to these exhibits? Yes [] No 1

If no, please atach the required amendment.

2 The term “foreign principd” includes, in addition to those defined in Section 1(b) of the Act, an individua organization any of whose activities are directly or indirectly supervised, directed,
controtled, financed, or subsidized in whole or in mgor part by aforeign government, foreign politica party, foreign organization or foreign individua. (See Rule 100(a) (9).) A registrant who
represents more than oneforeign principd is required to list in the statements he files under the Act only those principals for whom he is not entitied to daim exemption under Section 3 of the
Act. (SeeRule208.)

3 The Exhibit A, which isfiled on Form NSD-3 (Formerly CRM-157), sets forth the information required to be disclosed concerning each foreign principa.

4 The Exhibit B, which is filed on Form NSD-4 (Formerly CRM-155), sets forth the information concerning the agreement or understanding between the registrant and the foreign principa.
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[ -ACTIVITIES

11. During this 6 month reporting period, have you engaged in any activities for or rendered any services to any foreign principa
named in ltems 7, 8, and 9 of this statement? Yes No [

If yes, identify each such foreign principa and describe in full detail your activities and services:
SEE ATTACHMENT Ill

12. During this 6 month reporting period, have you on behaf of any foreign principa engaged in politicd activity” as defined below?

Yes [] No [¥]
if yes, identify each such foreign principal and describein full detail all such political activity, indicating, among other things,
the reltions, interests and policies sought to be influenced and the means employed to achieve this purpose. If the registrant
arranged, sponsored or delivered speeches, lectures or radio and TV broadcasts, give detals as to dates and places of ddivery,

names of speakers and subject matter.

13. Inaddition to the above described activities, if any, have you engaged in activity on your own behdf which benefits any or all of
your foreign principals? Yes [] No [¥]

If yes, describe fully.

B Theterm " politicd adivities’ means any activity tha the person engaging in believes will, or that the person infends 1o, in any way influence any agency or officid of the Government of the
United States or any section of the public within the United States with reference to formulating, adopting or changing the domestic or foreign policies of the United States or with referenceto the

political o public interests, policies, or relations of agovernment of aforeign country or aforeign political party.
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IV - FINANCIAL INFORMATION

14. (@) RECEIPTS-MONIES

During this 6 month reporting period, have you received from any foreign principal named in Items 7, 8, or 9 of this

statement, or from any other source, for or in the interests of any such foreign principal, any contributions, income or money
either as compensation or otherwise? Yes [¥ No []

If no, explain why.

If yes, set forth below in the required detai! and separately for each foreign principa an account of such monies®.
Dae From whom Purpose

Amount
05/01/08 TO FEDERACION TO FUNCTION 1,290,536
10/31/08 NACIONAL DE
CAFETEROS DE
COLOMBIA
1,290,536
Total

(b) RECEIPTS-FUND RAISING CAMPAIGN
During this 6 month reporting period, have you received, as part of afund raising campaign’, any money on behdf of any

foreign principal named in items 7, 8, or 9 of this statement? Yes [ No [X]
If yes, have you filed an Exhibit D8 to your registration? Yes [ No [
If yes, indicate the date the Exhibit D was filed. Date

() RECEIPTS-THINGSOF VALUE .
During this 6 month reporting period, have you received any thing of vaue® other than money from any foreign principa
named in ltems 7, 8, or 9 of this statement, or from any other source, for or in the interests of any such foreign principa ?

Yes ] No [x]

If yes, furnish the following information:

Name of Dae Description of

foreign principal received thing of vaue Purpose

6, 7 A registrant is required to file an Exhibit D if he collects or receives contributions, loans, money, or other things of value for aforeign principa, as part of afund rasing campaign.
(SeeRule 201(e).)

8 An Exhibit D, for which no printed form i's provided, sets forth an account of money collected or received as aresult of afund raising campaign and transmitted for aforeign principal.
9 Things of vaue include but are not limited to gifts, interest free loans, expense freetravel, favored stock purchases, exclusive rights, favored treatment over competitors, “kickbacks,” and the like.
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15. (@) DISBURSEMENTS—-MONIES
During this 6 month reporting period, have you

(1) disbursed or expended monies in connection with activity on behaf of any foreign principal named in Items 7, 8, or
9 of this statement? Yes No [

(2) transmitted monies to any such foreign principa ? Yes [ No [

If no, explain in full detail why there were no disbursements made on behalf of any foreign principa.

If yes, set forth below in the required detail and separately for each foreign principa an account of such monies, including
monies transmitted, if any, to each foreign principd.

Dde Towhom Purpose Amount

Totd
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(b) DISBURSEMENTS~THINGS OF VALUE

During this 6 month reporting period, have you disposed of anything of value'™ other than money in furtherance of or in
connection with activities on behdf of any foreign principa named in ltems 7, 8, or 9 of this statement?

Yes [ No [X]
If yes, furnish the following information:

Dae Name of person On behalf of Description of thing Purpose
disposed to whom given wha foreign principal of vdue

(C) DISBURSEMENTS—POLITICAL CONTRIBUTIONS

During this 6 month reporting period, have you from your own funds and on your own behalf either directly or through any
other person, made any contributions of money or other things of value" in connection with an election to any political office,
or in connection with any primary election, convention, or caucus held to select candidates for politicd office?

Yes [] No [x]
If yes, furnish the following information:
Dae Amount or thing Name of Name of
of vdue politica candidate
organization

10, 11 Things of vaue inciude but are not Timited to gifts, interest free Toans, expense free travel, favored stock purchases, exclusive rights, favored trestment over competitors, - Kickbacks and the

like.



(PAGE 8)
V - INFORMATIONAL MATERIALS

16. During this 6 month reporting period, did you prepare, disseminate or cause to be disseminaed any informationa materias™?
Yes [X] No [

IF YES, RESPOND TO THE REMAINING ITEMS IN SECTION V.
IAs showN O \TeM \4 (o)

17. ldentify each such foreign principd.

18. During this& month reporting period, has any foreign principal established a budget or dlocaed a specified sum of money to
finance your activities in preparing or disseminating informational materids? Yes [] No [

If yes, identify each such foreign principa, specify amount, and indicate for what period of time.

19. During this6 month reporting period, did your activities in preparing, disseminaing or causing the dissemination of informationd
materids include the use of any of the following:

Radioor TV [ Magazine or newspaper [ Mction picture films [0 Lettersortelegrams
broadcasts articles
(] Advertising campaigns [] Pressreleases [J - Pamphlets or other publications [ ] Lectures or speeches
[0 Internet [x] Other (specify) "As described in the attachment to item 11"

20. During this 6 month reporting period, did you disseminate or cause to be disseminated informational materids among any of the
following groups:

[T Public officias {(J Newspapers (0 Libraries

[0 Legidators [J Editors [0 Educdtiond institutions
[J Government agencies [ Civic groups or associgtions [0 Nadiondity groups
Other (specify) "As described in the anaéhment to Item 11"

21. What language was used in the informational materids:
[x] English [J Other (specify)

22. Did you file with the Registration Unit, U.S. Department of Justice a copy of each item of such informationd maerias
disseminated or caused to be disseminated during this 6 month reporting period? N { A Yes [ No [

23. Didyou labd each item of such informationa materials with the statement required by Section 4(b) of the Act?
Yes [] No ]
N/[A

12 Theterm informationa materids includes any ord, visud, graphic, written, or pictoria information or matter of any kind, induding that published by means of advertising, books,
periodicals, newspapers, lectures, broadcasts, motion pictures, or any means or instrumentdity of interstate or foreign commerce or otherwise. Informationd materigds disseminated by an agent of a
foreign principa as part of an activity in itself exempt from registration, or an activity which by itself would not require registration, need not be filed pursuant to Section 4(b) of the Act.
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Vi

—EXECUTION

In accordance with 28 U.S.C. §1746, the undersigned sweer(s) or affirm(s) under penalty of perjury that he/she has (they
have) read the information set forth in this registration statement and the attached exhibits and that he/she is (they are) familiar with the

contents thereof and that such contents are in their entirety true and accurate to the best of his/her (their) knowledge and belief, except

that the undersigned make(s) no representation as to the truth or accuracy of the information contained in the attached Short Form
Registration Statement(s), if any, insofar as such information is not within his/her (their) personal knowledge

(Date of signature)

(Type or print name under each signature™)

fem Bt

JUAN ESTEBAN ORDUZ

11/20/2008

PRESIDENTE

RELY
of € b4 h- 330 $W

s 1
except that the organization can, by power of atorney, authori ze one or more individud s to execute this statement on its behaif

T3 This Selement ShAT be signed by the individud agart, 1¥ the regisrant 15 an Tndividud, of by @ majonty of Those patnars, GITTGa s, GTedIons or parsons paonming Srna Tundiions, 1T e Teg St 16 & orgav Z2ion,



UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
FARA REGISTRATION UNIT
NATIONAL SECURITY DIVISION
WASHINGTON, D.C. 20530

NOTICE

Please answer the following quesnons and return this sheet in triplicate with your
Supp]emental Statement:

1. Is your answer to Item 16 of Section V (Informational Matenials — page 8 of Form NSD-2,
formerly Form CRM-154 Supplemental Statement):

YES_ r __orNO

(If your answer to question 1 is “yes” do not answer question 2 of this form.)

2. Do you disseminate any material in connection with your registration:

YES ' or NO >

(If your answer to question 2 is “‘yes” please forward for our review copies of all material including:
films, film catalogs, posters, brochures, press releases, etc which you have disseminated during the

. past six months.)

/m&JoA  _ileeoe

Szgnature Date

dvav E <1epon Q@U’L
‘Please type or print name of
Signatory on the line above

(P[zesw et -
Title




U.S. Department of Justice

National Security Division

Washington, DC 20530

THIS FORM IS TO BE AN OFFICIAL ATTACHMENT TO YOUR CURRENT SUPPLEMENTAL
STATEMENT - PLEASE EXECUTE IN TRIPLICATE

SHORT-FORM REGISTRATION INFORMATION SHEET

SECTION A

The Department records list active short-form registration statements for the following persons of your
organization filed on the date indicated by each name. If a person is not still functioning in the same capacity
directly on behalf of the foreign principal, please show the date of termination.

Short Form List for Registrant: Colombian Coffee Federation, Inc.

Last Name First Name and Other Names Registration Date Termination Date Role

Orduz Juan Esteban 02/12/2004 PRESIDENT



COLOMBIAN COFFEE FEDERATION, INC.

(A Subsidiary of The National Federation of Coffee Growers of Colombia)

IIT Activities
Item 11 — Activities described during the sixth month period

Federacion Nacional de Cafeteros de Colombia

During the period of May 1, 2008, through October 31, 2008, the Colombian Coffee
Federation, Inc. continued promoting the use of high quality Colombian Coffee primarily
by advertising that coffee with the use of Juan Valdez trademark.

Also to monitor proper use of the trademark registered in the U.S., in particular 100%
Colombian Coffee and “Juan Valdez”, performing testing services with coffee roasting
companies that use them to make sure that the coffee packed under these trademarks has
indeed the quality guaranteed by the “Federation”.

Promotional programs for Colombian Coffee to be used at points of sales such as

restaurants, airlines and coffee roasting companies which will be suitable to increase
coffee consumption in the U.S.

140 East 57th St., New York, NY 10022 TEL: (212) 421-8300 FAX: (212) 371-3489 or 758-3816
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General Ledger Detail Report
COLOMBIAN COFFEE FEDERATION, INC. (CCF)

Detail Postings for Period 05 Thru 10 Ending 10/31/2008

Account Number/Description

Period Date Journal Comments Beginning Balance Debit Credit Net Change Ending Balance
100-000-000 CASH IN BANK-CHECKING 6,642.30
05 5/2/2008 CD-000049 A/P CHECK REGISTER /DIV: 00 0.00 1,354.20 5,288.10
05 5/2/2008 MC-000020 A/P MANUAL CHECK REGISTER /DIV: 00 0.00 86.66 5,201.44
05 5/7/2008 CR-000066 TO REGISTER PAYMT FROM M. SALAZAR FOR LO 4,018.06 0.00 9,219.50
05 5/7/2008 CR-000067 PAYMT FROM SUCAFINA MAY FEE 5,738.14 0.00 14,957.64
05 5/8/2008 CD-000050 A/P CHECK REGISTER /DIV: 00 0.00 3,479.42 11,478.22
05 5/8/2008 CR-000069 TSANSFER FROM FNC FOR REFUND PAYMTS 7,466.80 0.00 18,945.02
05 5/9/2008  CD-000051 IF:IPRCHECK REGISTER /DIV: 00 0.00 3,128.87 15,816.15
05 5/9/2008  CD-000052 A/P CHECK REGISTER /DIV: 00 0.00 200.00 15,616.15
05 5/9/2008 CR-000068 TRANSFER FROM FNC FOR MAY FEE 112,545.39 0.00 128,161.54
05 5/12/2008 CD-000053 A/P CHECK REGISTER /DiV: 00 0.00 7,887.52 120,274.02
05 5/15/2008 CD-000054 A/P CHECK REGISTER /DIV: 00 0.00 4,194.44 116,079.58
05 5/15/2008 CD-000055 A/P CHECK REGISTER /DIV: 00 0.00 358.33 115,721.25
05 5/15/2008 PR-000036 TO REGISTER 1ST PAYROLL MAY 0.00 65,000.00 50,721.25
05 5/20/2008 CR-000070 PAYMT FROM PROEXPORT MAY FEE 1,000.00 0.00 51,721.25
05 5/20/2008 CR-000071 DEPOSIT FOR REIMB FNC PAYMT PHONES FOR S 86.66 0.00 51,807.91
05 5/20/2008 CR-000072 TRANSFER FROM FNC/CHINCHINA FOR MAR/APR 60,000.00 0.00 111,807.91
05 5/21/2008 CD-000056 A/P CHECK REGISTER /DiIV: 00 0.00 1,002.42 110,805.49
05 5/21/2008 CD-000057 A/P CHECK REGISTER /DIV: G0 0.00 1,658.71 109,146.78
05 5/23/2008 CD-000058 A/P CHECK REGISTER /DIV: 00 0.00 8,927.55 100,219.23
05 5/23/2008 CD-000059 A/P CHECK REGISTER /DIV: 00 0.00 16,106.83 84,112.40
05 5312008 PR-000039 TO REGISTER SECOND PAYROLL MAY 0.00 73,000.00 11,112.40
06 6/5/2008 CR-000074 TRANSFER FROM FNC/CHINCHINA FOR MAY 30,000.00 0.00 41,112.40
06 6/9/2008 CR-000075 TRANSFER FROM BUENDIA FOR PYMT 50,000.00 0.00 91,112.40
SEPTEMBER
06 6/9/2008 CR-000076 TRANSFER FROM FNC FOR JUNE FEE 115,250.00 0.00 206,362.40
06 6/13/2008 CD-000060 A/P CHECK REGISTER /DIV: 00 0.00 19,495.19 186,867.21
06 6/15/2008 PR-000040 TO REGISTER 1ST PAYROLL JUNE 0.00 65,000.00 121.867.21
06 6/16/2008 CD-000061  A/P CHECK REGISTER /DIV: 00 0.00 12,676.54 109,190.67
06 6/16/2008 * CR-000073 DEPOSIT FOR PYMT PROEXPORT-JUNE, SUCAFIN 6,754.14 0.00 115,944.81
06 6/16/2008 PR-000038 TO REGISTER SECOND PAYROLL MAY 0.00 73,000.00 42,944.81
06 6/16/2008 PR-000038 REVERSING FOR WRONG DATE IN 2ND PAYROLL 73,000.00 0.00 115,944.81
06 6/20/2008 CD-000062 A/P CHECK REGISTER /DIV: 00 0.00 3,703.33 112,241.48
06 6/20/2008 CR-000077 ;(FSQNSFER FROM NOVA/GLOBAL EDUCATION 102,338.00 0.00 214,579.48
06 6/24/2008 CR-000080 TRANSFER FROM FNC/CHINCHINA JUNE 30,000.00 0.00 24457948
06 6/25/2008 CD-000063 A/P CHECK REGISTER /DIV: 00 0.00 18,393.21 226,186.27
06 6/25/2008 MC-000021  A/P MANUAL CHECK REGISTER /DIV: 00 0.00 61,040.00 165,146.27
06 6/26/2008 CR-000079 TRANSFER FROM FNC FOR 3RD QTR 4,000.00 0.00 169,146.27
MAINTENANC
06 6/26/2008 CR-000108 TO PROPERLY REGISTER TRANSFER FROM FNC 0.00 4,000.00 165,146.27
06 6/26/2008 CR-000108 %O PROPERLY REGISTER TRANSFER FROM FNC 40,000.00 0.00 205,146.27
06 6/27/2008 CR-000078 gEPOSIT FOR REIMB PETTY CASH COLCENTER 168.88 0.00 205,315.15
06 6/30/2008 CD-000064 A/P CHECK REGISTER /DIV: 00 0.00 1.291.82 204,023.33
06 6/30/2008 PR-000041 TO REGISTER 2ND PAYROLL JUNE 0.00 75,000.00 129,023.33
07 7/2/2008  CD-000065 A/P CHECK REGISTER /DIV: 00 0.00 7,894.69 121,128.64
07 7212008 CR-000081 DEPOSIT FOR PYMT FROM SUCAFINA JULY 5,738.14 0.00 126,866.78
07 7/3/2008 CR-000082 DE;&SIT FOR PYMT FROM NFCGC PHONE 3,000.00 0.00 129,866.78
07 7/8/2008  CR-000083 ?O REl(:BISTER TRANSFER FROM FNC FOR 3RD QT 40,000.00 0.00 169,866.78
07 7/8/2008 CR-000084 TO REGISTER TRANSFER FROM FNC FOR JULY F 115,250.00 0.00 285,116.78
07 7/11/2008 CR-000085 TO REGISTER TRANSFER FROM FNC/CHINCHINA 30,000.00 0.00 315,116.78
07 7/15/2008 CR-000086 DEE’&)SIT FOR PYMT FROM PROEXPORT FOR 1,000.00 0.00 316,116.78
07 7/15/2008 CR-000087 éléPOSIT FOR REFUND FROM VERIZON 66.35 0.00 316,183.13
07 7/15/2008 PR-000042 TO REGISTER 1ST PAYROLL JULY 0.00 64,000.00 252,183.13
07 7/17/2008 CD-000066 A/P CHECK REGISTER /DIV: 00 0.00 5,968.21 246,214.92
07 7/17/2008 MC-000022 A/P MANUAL CHECK REGISTER /DIV: 00 0.00 64,000.00 182,214.92
[ 712512008 CD-000067 A/P CHECK REGISTER /DIV: Q0 0.00 1,897.08 180,317.84
07 7/29/2008 MC-000023  A/P MANUAL CHECK REGISTER /DIV: 00 0.00 330.00 179,987.84
07 7/31/2008 CD-000068 A/P CHECK REGISTER/DIV: 00 0.00 19,995.79 159,992.05
07 7/31/2008 PR-000043 TO REGISTER 2ND PAYROLL JULY 0.00 75,000.00 84,992.05
08 8/6/2008  CR-000088 DEPOSIT FOR REFUND FROM AMEX SAVINGS AT 152.56 0.00 85,144.61
08 8/11/2008 CD-000069 A/P CHECK REGISTER /DiV: 00 0.00 21,416.41 63,728.20
08 8/12/2008 CD-000070 A/P CHECK REGISTER /DIV: 00 0.00 9,233.00 54,495.20
Run Date: 11/20/2008 9:18:07AM Page: 1

GJ/L Date:

11/20/2008



General Ledger Detail Report

COLOMBIAN COFFEE FEDERATION, INC. (CCF)

Account Number/Description

Detail Postings for Period 05 Thru 10 Ending 10/31/2008

Period Date Journal Comments Beginning Balance Debit Credit Net Change Ending Balance
08 8/12/2008 CR-000089 TRANSFER FROM BUENDIA PYMT NOV/07 FEE 50,000.00 0.00 104,495.20
08 8/12/2008 CR-000090 TRANSFER FROM FNC, AUGUST FEE 11,250.00 0.00 115,745.20
08 8/12/2008 CR-000109 TO PROPERLY REGISTER TRANSFER FROM FNC 0.00 11,250.00 104,495.20
08 8/12/2008 CR-000109 ";O PROPERLY REGISTER TRANSFER FROM FNC 115,250.00 0.00 219,745.20
08 8/12/2008 MC-000024 i/P MANUAL CHECK REGISTER /DIV: 00 0.00 26,477.00 193,268.20
08 8/13/2008 CR-000091 TRANSFER FROM FNC FOR SPONSORSHIP 15,000.00 0.00 208,268.20
08 8/13/2008 CR-000094 ggyg;? FOR NFCGC'S REIMB FOR EXPNS PAID 1,670.20 0.00 209,938.40
08 8/15/2008 PR-000044 TO REGISTER 1ST PAYROLL AUGT 0.00 64,000.00 145,938.40
08 8/21/2008 CR-000092 TRANSFER FROM BUEND!A FOR DECEMBER/07 & 100,000.00 0.00 245,938.40
08 8/25/2008 PR-000045 TO REGISTER PERFORMANCE BONUS BY 0.00 115,000.00 130,938.40
08 8/27/2008 CD-000071 Z//;’Rgl:lgCK REGISTER /DIV: 00 0.00 24,019.94 106,918.46
08 8/27/2008 CR-000095 TRANSFER FROM FNC FOR SUMMER STREET 10,000.00 0.00 116,918.46
08 8/29/2008 CR-000093 Exsl\'le FROM PROEXPORT AUGT FEE 1,000.00 0.00 117,918.46
08 8/31/2008 PR-000046 TO REGISTER 2ND PAYROLL FOR AUGUST 0.00 69,000.00 48,918.46
09 9/3/2008  CD-000072 A/P CHECK REGISTER /DIV: 00 0.00 3.914.61 45,003.85
03 9/5/2008  CD-000073 A/P CHECK REGISTER /DIV: 00 0.00 21,011.32 23,992.53
09 9/5/2008  CR-000098 DEPOSIT FOR PYMT FROM SUCAFINA AUGT & SE 11,476.28 0.00 35,468.81
09 9/8/2008  CR-000096 TRANSFER FROM FNC FOR SEPTEMBER 115,250.00 0.00 150,718.81
09 9/8/2008  CR-000097 PAYMENT FROM PROEXPORT FOR SEPTEMBER 1,000.00 0.00 151,718.81
09 9/9/2008  CD-000074 fVEPECHECK REGISTER /DIV: 00 0.00 10,772.27 140,946.54
09 9/9/2008  MC-000025 A/P MANUAL CHECK REGISTER /DIV: 00 0.00 10,500.00 130,446.54
09 9/15/2008 PR-000047 TO REGISTER 1ST PAYROLL SEPT 0.00 60,000.00 70,446.54
09 9/17/2008 CR-000098 DEPOSIT FRO PYMT FROM NFCGC AUGT 1,122.00 0.00 71,568.54
09 9/19/2008 CD-000075 A/P CHECK REGISTER /DIV: 00 0.00 10,601.96 60,966.58
09 9/19/2008 MC-000026 A/P MANUAL CHECK REGISTER /DIV: 00 0.00 9,640.00 51,326.58
09 9/23/2008 CD-000076 A/P CHECK REGISTER /DIV: 00 0.00 143.99 51,182.59
09 9/23/2008 CR-000100 TRANSFER FROM BUENDIA FOR FEB & MAR/08 F 100,000.00 0.00 161,182.59
09 9/26/2008 CD-000077 A/P CHECK REGISTER /DIV: 00 0.00 17,336.23 133,846.36
09 9/30/2008 PR-000048 TO REGISTER 2ND PAYROLL FOR SEPT. 0.00 72,000.00 61,846.36
10 10/1/2008 CR-000101 DEPOSIT FOR REIMB FROM JEO FOR EXPNS AME 899.87 0.00 62,746.23
10 10/3/2008 CD-000078 A/P CHECK REGISTER /DiV: 00 0.00 11,274.54 51,471.69
10 10/6/2008 CR-000105 DEPOSIT FOR PYMT FROM NFCGC PHONE & 2,922.00 0.00 54,393.69
10 10/9/2008 CD-000079 /?/LHgHECK REGISTER /DIV: 00 0.00 5,145.86 49,247.83
10 10/9/2008 CR-000102 TO REGISTER TRANSFER FROM FNC OCTOBER 115,250.00 0.00 164,497.83
10 10/10/2008 CR-000103 “';(E) REGISTER TRNSFER FROM FNC FOR EXPNS S 9,991.11 0.00 174,488.94
10 10/10/2008 CR-000104 TRANSFER FROM BUENDIA FOR SUCAFINA FEE O 6,738.14 0.00 181,227.08
10 10/10/2008 CR-000104 TRANSFER FROM BUENDIA FOR SUCAFINA FEE O 0.00 1,000.00 180,227.08
10 10/15/2008 PR-000050 TO REGISTER 1ST PAYROLL OCT 0.00 60,000.00 120,227.08
10 10/16/2008 CR-000106 TO REGISTER TRANSFER FROM FNC FOR 4THQT 40,000.00 0.00 160,227.08
10 10/17/2008 CR-000110 TO REGISTER TRANSFER FROM FNC FOR REIMB 50,000.00 0.00 210,227.08
10 10/17/2008 JE-000065 PAYMT IN BEHALF OF FNC. (A. DE POMBO) 0.00 18,100.00 192,127.08
10 10/20/2008 CR-000107 DEPOSIT FOR OCTOBER PROEXPORT FEE & REIM 1,008.42 0.00 193,135.50
10 10/22/2008 CR-000111  TO REGISTER DEPOSIT FOR REFUND PETTY CAS 197.51 0.00 193,333.01
10 10/28/2008 CD-000080 A/P CHECK REGISTER /DIV: 00 0.00 18,965.52 174,367.49
10 10/28/2008 CD-000081 A/P CHECK REGISTER /DIV: 00 0.00 1,354.92 173,012.57
10 10/28/2008 CD-000082 A/P CHECK REGISTER /DIV: 00 0.00 8.42 173,004.15
10 10/28/2008 MC-000027 A/P MANUAL CHECK REGISTER /DIV: 00 300.00 0.00 173,304.15
10 10/31/2008 PR-000051 TO REGISTER 2ND PAYROLL FOR OCT 0.00 135,000.00 38,304.15
6,642.30 1,597,898.65 1,566,236.80 31,661.85 38,304.15
100-000-100 MONEY MARKET 27,088.92
05 6/31/2008 JE-000052 TO REGISTER INTEREST FOR MAY 11.12 0.00 27,100.04
06 6/30/2008 JE-000055  JUNE INTEREST IN SAVINGS ACCOUNT 11.50 0.00 27,111.54
Q7 7/31/2008 JE-000058  TO REGISTER JULY INTEREST IN SAVINGS ACC 11.50 0.00 27,123.04
08 8/29/2008 JE-000060 TO REGISTER INTEREST FOR AUGUST MONEY 10.76 0.00 27,133.80
09 9/30/2008 JE-000064 TO REGISTER INTEREST FOR SEPTEMBER 11.88 0.00 27,145.68
27,088.92 56.76 0.00 56.76 27,145.68
100-100-000 CASH IN BANK - PAYROLL 1,130.57
05 5/15/2008 PR-000036 TO REGISTER 1ST PAYROLL MAY 65,000.00 0.00 66,130.57
05 5/15/2008 PR-000036  TRANSFER FOR 1ST PAYROLL MAY 0.00 67,900.25 1,769.68-
05 5/31/12008 PR-00003%9 TO REGISTER SECOND PAYROLL MAY. 73,000.00 0.00 71,230.32
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05 5/31/2008 PR-000039 TO REGISTER SECOND PAYROLL MAR 0.00 70,834.84 395.48
06 6/15/2008 PR-000040 TO REGISTER 1ST PAYROLL JUNE 65,000.00 0.00 65,395.48
06 6/15/2008 PR-000040 CREDIT FOR ADJ FOR C. CASTANEDA TRANSFER 401.23 0.00 65,796.71
06 6/15/2008 PR-000040 TO REGISTER 1ST PAYROLL JUNE 0.00 68,365.77 2,569.06-
06 6/15/2008 PR-000055 TO REVERSE ENTRY FOR TRANSITCHECK 0.00 99.75 2,668.81-
06 6/16/2008 PR-000038 ?g%UE(gSTER SECOND PAYROLL MAY. 73,000.00 0.00 70,331.19
06 6/16/2008 PR-000038 TO REGISTER SECOND PAYROLL MAR 0.00 70,834.84 503.65-
06 6/16/2008 PR-000038 REVERSING FOR WRONG DATE IN 2ND PAYROLL 0.00 73,000.00 73,503.65-
06 6/16/2008 PR-000038 REVERSING FOR WRONG DATE IN 2ND PAYROLL 70,834.84 0.00 2,668.81-
06 6/30/2008 PR-000041 TO REGISTER 2ND PAYROLL JUNE 75,000.00 0.00 72,331.18
06 6/30/2008 PR-000041  TO REGISTER 2ND PAYROLL JUNE 0.00 71,141.86 1,189.33
07 7/15/2008 PR-000042 TO REGISTER 1ST PAYROLL JULY 64,000.00 0.00 65,189.33
07 7/15/2008 PR-000042 TO REGISTER 1ST PAYROLL JUNE 0.00 67,858.34 2,669.01-
07 7/31/2008 PR-000043 TO REGISTER 2ND PAYROLL JULY 75,000.00 0.00 72,330.99
07 7/31/2008 PR-000043 TO REGISTER 2ND PAYROLL JUNE 0.00 70.376.61 1,954.38
08 8/15/2008 PR-000044 TO REGISTER 1ST PAYROLL AUGT 64,000.00 0.00 65,954.38
08 8/15/2008 PR-000044 TO REGISTER 1ST PAYROLL AUGT 0.00 67,082.94 1,128.56-
08 8/25/2008 PR-000045 TO REGISTER PERFORMANCE BONUS BY 115,000.00 0.00 113,871.44
08 8/25/2008 PR-000045 ?gF:?EEngSTER PERFORMANCE BONUS BY 0.00 110,924 .88 2,946.56
08 8/31/2008  PR-000046 ?gT?EE'\gISTER 2ND PAYROLL FOR AUGUST 69,000.00 0.00 71,946.56
08 8/31/2008 PR-000046 TO REGISTER 2ND PAYROLL FOR AUGUST 0.00 70,275.63 1,670.93
09 9/15/2008 PR-000047 TO REGISTER 1ST PAYROLL SEPT 60,000.00 0.00 61,670.93
09 9/15/2008 PR-000047 TO REGISTER 1ST PAYROLL SEPT 0.00 60,652.77 1,018.16
09 9/15/2008 PR-000056 TO REVERSE ADJ FOR R. SALAZAR WHICH WAS 0.00 1,566.56 548.40-
09 9/15/2008 PR-000056 TO REVERSE ADJ FOR R. SALAZAR WHICH WAS 0.00 1,566.56 2,114.96-
09 9/30/2008 PR-000048 TO REGISTER 2ND PAYROLL FOR SEPT 72,000.00 0.00 69,885.04
09 9/30/2008 PR-000048 TO REGISTER 2ND PAYROLL FOR AUGUST 0.00 67,455.97 2,429.07
10 10/15/2008 PR-000050 TO REGISTER 1ST PAYROLL OCT 60,000.00 0.00 62,429.07
10 10/15/2008 PR-000050 TO REGISTER 1ST PAYROLL SEPT 0.00 63,944.30 1,515.23-
10 10/31/2008 PR-00005t TO REGISTER 2ND PAYROLL FOR OCT 135,000.00 0.00 133,484.77
10 10/31/2008 PR-000051 TO REGISTER 2ND PAYROLL FOR AUGUST 0.00 125,214.05 8,270.72
10 10/31/2008 PR-000052 Tg CORRECT ENTRY FOR 401(K0 OCTOBER 0.00 2,562.75 5,707.97
10 10/31/2008 PR-000052 igEIQRRECT ENTRY FOR 401(KO OCTOBER 0.00 2,562.75 3,145.22
1,130.57 1,136,236.07 1,134,221.42 2,014.65 3,145.22
100-200-000 PETTY CASH 500.00
- 0.00 0.00 500.00
500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 500.00
100-300-000 PETTY CASH 002 200.00
- 0.00 0.00 200.00
200.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 200.00
105-000-000 ACCTS RECEIVABLE 9,445.92
05 5/2/2008 MC-000020 00JUDYP 003386 86.66 0.00 9,532.58
05 5/7/2008  CR-000066 TO REGISTER PAYMT FROM M. SALAZAR FOR LO 0.00 115.00 9,417.58
05 5/8/2008  CR-000069 REFUND PAYMTS FOR FNC GLOBAL PODS 0.00 1,870.00 7.547.58
05 5/15/2008 PR-000036 TRANSITCHK FOR MAY 0.00 744.75 6,802.83
05 5/20/2008 CR-000071 DEPOSIT FOR REIMB FNC PAYMT PHONES FOR S 0.00 86.66 6,716.17
05 5/21/2008 AP-000054 OOTRANSIT TRANSITCENTER, METRO CARDS 30 226.00 0.00 6,942.17
06 6/15/2008 PR-000040 TRANSITCHK FOR JUNE 0.00 789.61 6,152.56
06 6/15/2008 PR-000055 TO REVERSE ENTRY FOR TRANSITCHECK 99.75 0.00 6,252 31
06 6/25/2008  AP-000061 ggggscg CASH COLCENTER PETTY 168.88 0.00 6,421.19
06 6/27/2008 CR-000078 DEPOSIT FOR REIMB PETTY CASH COLCENTER 0.00 168.88 6,252.31
07 7/15/2008 PR-000042 TRANSITCHK FOR JULY 0.00 889.36 5,362.95
07 7/31/2008 AP-000066 O0AMEX AMERICAN EXPRE AMEX, JEQ 0.00 144.65 5,218.30
08 8/15/2008 PR-000044 TRANSITCHK FOR AUGT 0.00 789.61 4,428.69
08 8/26/2008 AP-000069 O00CAROL CAROLINA CASTA REIMB EXPNS SUM 88.24 0.00 4,516.93
08 8/26/2008  AP-000069 gOHUMBERT HUMBERTO LAIME SUMMER STREET 894.13 0.00 5,411.06
08 8/26/2008  AP-000069 0(_)rORLANDO ORLANDO MORENO SUMMER 350.00 0.00 5,761.06
08 8/26/2008  AP-000069 gogfs;l;\li SILVIA PAVAJEA SUMMER STREET E 185.16 0.00 5,946.22
08 8/27/2008 CR-000095 ESQ:SFER FROM FNC FOR SUMMER STREET 0.00 10,000.00 4,053.78-
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09 9/3/2008  AP-000071  OOCASH CASH SUMMER STREET E 105.00 0.00 3,948.78-
09 9/3/2008 AP-000071  OODAWN DAWN ANIMAL AG MULE & TRAINER 3,347.06 0.00 601.72-
09 9/5/2008 AP-000072  00AMEX AMERICAN EXPRE SUMMER STREET E 12,139.89 0.00 11,538.17
09 9/5/2008  AP-000072 00AMEX AMERICAN EXPRE G.E.S. 144,65 0.00 11,682.82
09 9/16/2008 PR-000047 TRANSITCHK FOR SEPT 0.00 709.32 10,973.50
09 9/19/2008 AP-000074 00AMPM AMPM PROMOTION SUMMER STREET 2,408.97 0.00 13,382.47
09 9/19/2008  AP-000074 gOLUISFOR LUIS FRANCISCO SUMMER STREET E 86.71 0.00 13,469.18
09 9/19/2008  AP-000074  OONATIONW NATIONWIDE PRI SUMMER STREET £ 330.54 0.00 13,799.72
10 10/1/2008 CR-000101  DEPOSIT FOR REIMB FROM JEO FOR EXPNS AME 0.00 250.00 13,549.72
10 10/1/2008 CR-000101  DEPOSIT FOR REIMB FROM JEO FOR EXPNS AME 0.00 649.87 12,899.85
10 10/3/2008 AP-000077 O00AMEX AMERICAN EXPRE JEO PERSONAL 649.87 0.00 13,649.72
10 10/3/2008 AP-000077 O00AMEX AMERICAN EXPRE C.CRANE HOTEL 399.18 0.00 13,948.90
10 10/3/2008 AP-000077 GOAMEX AMERICAN EXPRE AMEX, JEO APPLE 250.00 0.00 14,198.90
10 10/3/2008 AP-000077 O00AMEX AMERICAN EXPRE AMEX, JEO APPLE 0.00 14.95 14,183.95 |
10 10/3/2008 AP-000077 OOCASH CASH SUMMER STREET E 45.00 0.00 14,228.95
10 10/10/2008 CR-000103  TO REGISTER TRNSFER FROM FNC FOREXPNS S . 0.00 9,991.11 4,237.84
10 10/15/2008 PR-000050 TRANSITCHK FOR OCT 0.00 709.32 3,528.52
10 10/20/2008 AP-000079 OOCASH CASH COLCENTER PETTY 197.51 0.00 3,726.03
10 10/22/2008 CR-000111  TO REGISTER DEPOSIT FOR REFUND PETTY CAS 0.00 197.51 3,528.52
10 10/31/2008 PR-000051  DEDUCT FROM M. PETITT (FOR NOV.) 0.00 115.00 3,413.52
9,445.92 22,203.20 28,235.60 6.032.40- 3,413.52
120-100-100 INTEREST RECE!VABLE-LOAN EMPLY 98.98
- 0.00 0.00 98.98
98.98 0.00 0.00 0.00 98.98
150-000-000 FURNITURE 23,325.35
07 7/31/2008 AP-000066  OONABUSIN NATIONAL BUSIN TABLE TRAD CHER 1,172.11 0.00 24,497.46
23,325.35 1,172.11 0.00 1,172.11 24,497.46
150-100-000 OFFICE AND COMPUTER EQUIPMENT 86,953.38
- 0.00 0.00 86,953.38
86,953.38 0.00 0.00 0.00 86,953.38
150-200-000 ACCUM DEPR -OFF & COMP.EQUIP 82,697.69-
09 9/30/2008 JE-000063  TO REGISTER DEPRECIATION FROM JAN 0.00 6,900.00 89,597.69-
THROGH
82,697.69- 0.00 6,900.00 6,900.00- 89,597.69-
180-000-000 LOAN TO EMPLOYEES 8,071.20
05 5/7/2008  CR-000066 TO REGISTER PAYMT FROM M. SALAZAR FOR LO 0.00 3,700.00 4,371.20
0s 5/31/2008 PR-000039  LOAN PYM J. BONILLA 0.00 166.65 4,204,55
06 6/16/2008 PR-000038 LOAN PYM J. BONILLA 0.00 166.65 4,037.90
06 6/16/2008 PR-000038 REVERSING FOR WRONG DATE IN 2ND PAYROLL 166.65 0.00 4,204.55
06 6/30/2008 PR-000041  JUDY BONILLA LAON PYMT 0.00 166.65 4,037.90
07 7/31/2008  PR-000043  JUDY BONILLA LAON PYMT 0.00 166.65 3,871.25
08 8/31/2008 PR-000046  DEDUCT FROM J. BONILLA LOAN 0.00 166.85 3,704.40
09 9/30/2008 PR-000048  DEDUCT FROM J. BONILLA LOAN 0.00 166.85 3,537.55
8,071.20 166.65 4,700.30 4,533.65- 3,537.55
180-200-000 DUE TO/FROM PARENT COMPANY-NFC 15,493.24-
05 5/1/2008  JE-000050 TO REGISTER MAY SERV FEE 115,250.00 0.00 99,756.76
05 5/1/2008  JE-000050 TO REGISTER MAYL SERV FEE 30,000.00 0.00 129,756.76
05 5/8/2008  CR-000069 REFUND PAYMTS FOR FNC GLOBAL PODS 0.00 5,596.80 124,159.96
05 5/9/2008  CR-000068 TRANSFER FROM FNC FOR MAY FEE 0.00 115,250.00 8,909.96
05 5/9/2008  CR-000068 DEDUCTION FROM MAY FEE FOR FNC EXPNS 2,704.61 0.00 11,614.57
05 5/20/2008 CR-000072 TRANSFER FROM FNC/CHINCHINA FOR MAR/APR 0.00 60,000.00 48,385.43-
06 6/1/2008  JE-000053  TO REGISTER JUNE SERV FEE 115,250.00 0.00 66,864.57
06 6/1/2008  JE-000053 TO REGISTER JUNE SERV FEE 30,000.00 0.00 96,864.57
06 6/5/2008  CR-000074 TRANSFER FROM FNC/CHINCHINA FOR MAY 0.00 30,000.00 66,864.57
06 6/9/2008  CR-000076 TRANSFER FROM FNC FOR JUNE FEE 0.00 115,250.00 48,385.43-
06 6/24/2008 CR-000080 TRANSFER FROM FNC/CHINCHINA JUNE 0.00 30,000.00 78,385.43-
06 6/25/2008 MC-000021 OOTOMAS 800624 50,000.00 0.00 28,385.43-
07 7/1/2008  JE-000054 TO REGISTER JULY SERV FEE 115,250.00 0.00 86,864.57
07 7/1/2008  JE-000054  TO REGISTER JULY SERV FEE 30,000.00 0.00 116,864.57
07 7/8/2008  CR-000084 TO REGISTER TRANSFER FROM FNC FOR JULY F 0.00 115,250.00 1,614.57
07 7/1172008 CR-000085 TO REGISTER TRANSFER FROM FNC/CHINCHINA 0.00 30,000.00 28,385.43-
07 7/17/2008  MC-000022 OOROBREGO 080703 14,000.00 0.00 14,385.43-
07 7/17/2008 MC-000022 O0OGUSTAVO 080714 50,000.00 0.00 35,614.57
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08 8/1/2008  JE-000056  TO REGISTER AUGT SERV FEE 115,250.00 0.00 150,864.57
08 8/1/2008  JE-000056  TO REGISTER AUGT SERV FEE 30,000.00 0.00 180,864.57
08 8/1/2008  JE-000059  TO REGISTER AUGT SERV FEE 115,250.00 0.00 296,114.57
08 8/1/2008  JE-000059 TO REGISTER AUGT SERV FEE 30,000.00 0.00 326,114.57
08 8/1/2008  JE-000059  REVERSING DOUBLE ENTRY 0.00 115,250.00 210,864.57
08 8/1/2008  JE-000053  REVERSING DOUBLE ENTRY 0.00 30,000.00 180,864.57
08 8/11/2008 AP-000067 QOMAYORS MAYORS FUND TO SUMMER STREET 15,000.00 0.00 195,864.57
08 8/12/2008 CR-000090 ?RANSFER FROM FNC, AUGUST FEE 0.00 11,250.00 184,614.57
08 8/12/2008 CR-000109 TO PROPERLY REGISTER TRANSFER FROM FNC 11,250.00 0.00 195,864.57
08 8/12/2008 CR-000109 $O PROPERLY REGISTER TRANSFER FROM FNC 0.00 115,250.00 80,614.57
08 8/13/2008 CR-000091 $RANSFER FROM FNC FOR SPONSORSHIP 0.00 15,000.00 65,614.57
09 9/1/2008  JE-000061 ?ghahég?STER SEPT SERV FEE 115,250.00 0.00 180,864.57
09 9/1/2008  JE-000061  TO REGISTER SEPT SERV FEE 30.000.00 0.00 210,864.57
09 9/8/2008  CR-000096 TRANSFER FROM FNC FOR SEPTEMBER 0.00 115,250.00 95,614.57
09 9/9/2008  MC-000025 QOROBREGO 090808 10,500.00 0.00 106,114.57
10 10/1/2008 JE-000062 TO REGISTER OCT SERV FEE 115,250.00 0.00 221,364.57
10 10/1/2008 JE-000062 TO REGISTER OCT SERV FEE 30,000.00 0.00 251,364.57
10 10/1/2008 JE-000062 TO REGISTER OCT SERV FEE 13,333.34 0.00 264,697.91
10 10/9/2008 CR-000102 TO REGISTER TRANSFER FROM FNC OCTOBER 0.00 115,250.00 149,447.91
10 10/16/2008 CR-000106 ig REGISTER TRANSFER FROM FNC FOR 4TH QT 0.00 13,333.34 136,114.57
10 10/17/2008 CR-000110 TO REGISTER TRANSFER FROM FNC FOR REIMB 0.00 50,000.00 86,114.57
10 10/17/2008 JE-000065  PAYMT IN BEHALF OF FNC. (A. DE POMBO) 18,100.00 0.00 104,214.57
15,493.24- 1,201,637.95 1,081,930.14 119,707.81 104,214.57
180-300-000 DUE TO/FROM BUENDIA COFFEE 350,000.00
05 5/1/12008  JE-000050  TO REGISTER MAY SERV FEE 50,000.00 0.00 400,000.00
06 6/1/2008  JE-000053 TO REGISTER JUNE SERV FEE 50,000.00 0.00 450,000.00
06 6/9/2008  CR-000075 TRANSFER FROM BUENDIA FOR PYMT 0.00 50,000.00 400,000.00
SEPTEMBER
07 7/1/2008  JE-000054 TO REGISTER JULY SERV FEE 50,000.00 0.00 450,000.00
08 8/1/2008  JE-000056 TO REGISTER AUGT SERV FEE 50,000.00 0.00 500,000.00
08 8/1/2008  JE-000059 TO REGISTER AUGT SERV FEE 50,000.00 0.00 550,000.00
08 8/1/2008  JE-000059  REVERSING DOUBLE ENTRY 0.00 50,000.00 500,000.00
08 8/12/2008 CR-000089 TRANSFER FROM BUENDIA PYMT NOV/07 FEE 0.00 50,000.00 450,000.00
08 8/21/2008 CR-000092 TRANSFER FROM BUENDIA FOR DECEMBER/07 & 0.00 100,000.00 350,000.00
09 9/1/2008  JE-000061  TO REGISTER SEPT SERV FEE 50,000.00 0.00 400,000.00
09 9/23/2008 CR-000100 TRANSFER FROM BUENDIA FOR FEB & MAR/OS F 0.00 100,000.00 300,000.00
10 10/1/2008  JE-000062 TOREGISTER OCT SERV FEE 50,000.00 0.00 350,000.00
350,000.00 350,000.00 350,000.00 0.00 350,000.00
180-400-000 DUE FROM SUCAFINA 0.00
05 5/1/2008  JE-000050 TO REGISTER MAYL SERV FEE 5,506.06 0.00 5,506.06
05 5/7/2008  CR-000067 PAYMT FROM SUCAFINA MAY FEE 0.00 5,506.06 0.00
06 6/1/2008  JE-000053 TO REGISTER JUNE SERV FEE 5,506.06 0.00 5,506.06
06 6/16/2008 CR-000073 DEPOSIT FOR PYMT SUCAFINA-JUNE & 0.00 5,506.06 0.00
07 7/1/2008  JE-000054  TO REGISTER JULY SERV FEE 5,506.06 0.00 5,506.06
07 7/2/2008  CR-000081 DEPOSIT FOR PYMT FROM SUCAFINA JULY 0.00 5,506.06 0.00
08 8/1/2008  JE-000056  TO REGISTER AUGT SERV FEE 5,506.06 0.00 5,506.06
08 8/1/2008  JE-000059  TO REGISTER AUGT SERV FEE 5,506.06 0.00 11,012.12
08 8/1/2008  JE-000059 REVERSING DOUBLE ENTRY 0.00 5,506.06 5,506.06
09 9/1/2008  JE-000061  TO REGISTER SEPT SERV FEE 5,506.06 0.00 11,012.12
09 9/5/2008  CR-000099 DEPOSIT FOR PYMT FROM SUCAFINA AUGT & SE 0.00 11,012.12 0.00
10 10/1/2008 JE-000062 TO REGISTER OCT SERV FEE 5,506.06 0.00 5,506.06
10 10/10/2008 CR-000104 TRANSFER FROM BUENDIA FOR SUCAFINA FEE O 0.00 5,738.14 232.08-
0.00 38,542.42 38,774.50 232.08- 232.08-
180-410-000 DUE TO/FROM NFCGC 67.53-
- 0.00 0.00 67.53-
67.53- Q.00 0.00 Q.00 67.53-
180-420-000 DUE TO/FROM ANDEAN PREMIUM COFFEE 12,257.00
- 0.00 0.00 12,257.00
12,257.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 12,257.00
180-500-000 GLOBAL EDUCATION GROUP INVESTM 250,000.00
- 0.00 0.00 250,000.00
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250,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 250,000.00
180-600-000 INVESTMENT ANDEAN PREMIUM COFF 271,288.00
- 0.00 0.00 271,288.00
271,288.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 271,288.00
200-000-000 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE-CCF 50,470.48-
05 5/2/2008  AP-000048  A/P INVOICE ENTRY /DIV: 00 0.00 1,354.20 51,824.68-
05 6/2/2008  CD-000049 A/P CHECK REGISTER /DIV: 00 1,354.20 0.00 50,470.48-
05 5/8/2008  AP-000049  A/P INVOICE ENTRY /DIV: 00 0.00 3,479.42 53,949.90-
05 6/8/2008  CD-000050 A/P CHECK REGISTER /DIV: 00 3,479.42 0.00 50,470.48-
05 5/9/2008  AP-000050  A/P INVOICE ENTRY /DIV: 00 0.00 3,128.87 53,599.35-
05 6/9/2008  AP-000051  A/P INVOICE ENTRY /DIV: 00 0.00 200.00 53,799.35-
05 5/9/2008  CD-000051 A/P CHECK REGISTER /DIV: 00 3,128.87 0.00 50,670.48-
05 5/9/2008  CD-000052 A/P CHECK REGISTER /DIV: 00 200.00 0.00 50,470.48-
05 6/12/2008 AP-000052  A/P INVOICE ENTRY /DIV: 00 0.00 7,887.52 58,358.00-
05 5/12/2008 CD-000053 A/P CHECK REGISTER /DiV: 00 7.887.52 0.00 50,470.48-
05 §/15/2008 AP-000053  A/P INVOICE ENTRY /DIV: 00 0.00 4,552.77 55,023.25-
05 5/15/2008 CD-000054 A/P CHECK REGISTER /DIV: 00 4,194.44 0.00 50,828.81-
05 5/15/2008 CD-000055 A/P CHECK REGISTER /DIV: 00 358.33 0.00 50,470.48-
05 5/21/2008 AP-000054  A/P INVOICE ENTRY /DIV: 00 0.00 1,002.42 51,472.90-
05 5/21/2008 AP-000055  A/P INVOICE ENTRY /DIV: 00 0.00 1,658.71 53,131.61-
05 6/21/2008 CD-000056 A/P CHECK REGISTER /DIV: 00 1,002.42 0.00 52,129.19-
05 6/21/2008 CD-000057 A/P CHECK REGISTER /DIV: 00 1,658.71 0.00 50,470.48-
05 6/23/2008 AP-000056  A/P INVOICE ENTRY /DIV: 00 0.00 8,927.55 69,398.03-
05 5/23/2008 AP-000057  A/P INVOICE ENTRY /DiV: 00 0.00 16,106.83 75,504.86-
05 5/23/2008 CD-000058 A/P CHECK REGISTER /DIV: 00 8,927.55 0.00 66,577.31-
05 5/23/2008 CD-000059 A/P CHECK REGISTER /DIV: 00 16,106.83 0.00 50,470.48-
06 6/13/2008 AP-000058 Q0HOLTZ HOLTZ RUBENSTE PROGRESS BILLIN 15,000.00 0.00 35,470.48-
06 6/13/2008 AP-000058  A/P INVOICE ENTRY /DIV: 00 0.00 19,495.19 54,965.67-
06 6/13/2008 CD-000060 A/P CHECK REGISTER /DIV: 00 19,495.19 0.00 35,470.48-
06 6/16/2008 AP-000059  A/P INVOICE ENTRY /DIV: 00 0.00 12,676.54 48,147.02-
06 6/16/2008 CD-000061 A/P CHECK REGISTER /DIV: G0 12,676.54 0.00 35,470.48-
06 6/20/2008 AP-000060  A/P INVOICE ENTRY /DIV: 00 0.00 3,703.33 39,173.81-
06 6/20/2008 CD-000062 A/P CHECK REGISTER /DIV: 00 3,703.33 0.00 35,470.48-
06 6/25/2008  AP-000061  A/P INVOICE ENTRY /DIV: 00 0.00 18,393.21 53,863.69-
06 6/25/2008 CD-000063 A/P CHECK REGISTER /DIV: 00 18,393.21 0.00 35,470.48-
06 6/30/2008 AP-000062  A/P INVOICE ENTRY /DIV: 00 0.00 1,291.82 36,762.30-
06 6/30/2008 CD-000064 A/P CHECK REGISTER /DIV: 00 1,291.82 0.00 35,470.48-
07 7/2/2008  AP-000063  A/P INVOICE ENTRY /DIV: 00 0.00 7.894.69 43,365.17-
07 7/2/2008  CD-000065 A/P CHECK REGISTER /DIV: 00 7,894.69 0.00 35,470.48-
07 7/17/2008 AP-000064  A/P INVOICE ENTRY /DIV: 00 0.00 5,968.21 41,438.69-
07 7/17/2008 CD-000066 A/P CHECK REGISTER /DIV: 00 5,968.21 0.00 35,470.48-
07 7/125/2008 AP-000065  A/P INVOICE ENTRY /DtV: 00 0.00 1,897.08 37,367.56-
07 7/25/2008 CD-000067 A/P CHECK REGISTER /DIV: 00 1,897.08 0.00 35,470.48-
07 7/31/2008 AP-000066  A/P INVOICE ENTRY /DIV: 00 0.00 19,895.79 55,466.27-
07 7/31/2008 CD-000068 A/P CHECK REGISTER /DIV: 00 19,995.79 0.00 35,470.48-
08 8/11/2008 AP-000067  A/P INVOICE ENTRY /DIV: 00 0.00 21,416.41 56,886.89-
08 8/11/2008 CD-000069 A/P CHECK REGISTER /DIV: 00 21,416.41 0.00 35,470.48-
08 8/12/2008 AP-000068  A/P INVOICE ENTRY /DIV: 00 0.00 9,233.00 44,703.48-
08 8/12/2008 CD-000070 A/P CHECK REGISTER /DIV: 00 9,233.00 0.00 35,470.48-
08 8/26/2008 AP-000069  A/P INVOICE ENTRY /DIV: 00 0.00 22,782.44 58,252.92-
08 8/27/2008 AP-000070  A/P INVOICE ENTRY /DiV: 00 0.00 1,237.50 59,490.42-
08 8/27/2008 CD-000071  A/P CHECK REGISTER /DIV: 00 24,019.94 0.00 35,470.48-
09 9/3/2008  AP-000071  A/P INVOICE ENTRY /DIV: 00 0.00 3.914.61 39,385.09-
09 9/3/2008  CD-000072 A/P CHECK REGISTER/DIV: 00 3.914.61 0.00 35,470.48-
09 9/5/2008  AP-000072  A/P INVOICE ENTRY /DIV: 00 0.00 21,011.32 56,481.80-
09 9/5/2008  CD-000073  A/P CHECK REGISTER /DiV: 00 21,011.32 0.00 35,470.48-
09 9/9/2008  AP-000073  A/P INVOICE ENTRY /DIV: 00 0.00 10,772.27 46,242.75-
09 9/9/2008  CD-000074 A/P CHECK REGISTER /DIV: 00 10,772.27 0.00 35,470.48-
09 9/19/2008 AP-000074  A/P INVOICE ENTRY /DIV: 00 0.00 10,601.96 46,072.44-
09 9/19/2008 CD-000075  A/P CHECK REGISTER /DIV: 00 10,601.96 0.00 35,470.48-
09 9/23/2008  AP-000075  A/P INVOICE ENTRY /DiV: 00 0.00 143.99 35,614.47-
09 9/23/2008 CD-000076  A/P CHECK REGISTER /DIV: 00 143.99 0.00 35,470.48-
09 9/26/2008 AP-000076  A/P INVOICE ENTRY /DIV: 00 0.00 17.336.23 62,806.71-
09 9/26/2008 CD-000077 A/P CHECK REGISTER /DIV: 00 17.336.23 0.00 35,470.48-
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10 10/3/2008  AP-000077  A/P INVOICE ENTRY /DIV: 00 0.00 11,274.54 46,745.02-
10 10/3/2008 CD-000078 A/P CHECK REGISTER /DIV: 00 11,274.54 0.00 35,470.48-
10 10/9/2008 AP-000078  A/P INVOICE ENTRY /DIV: 00 0.00 5,145.86 40,616.34-
10 10/9/2008 CD-000079  A/P CHECK REGISTER /DIV: 00 5,145.86 0.00 35,470.48-
10 10/20/2008 AP-000079  A/P INVOICE ENTRY /DIV: 00 0.00 1,354.92 36,825.40-
10 10/28/2008 AP-000080  A/P INVOICE ENTRY /DIV: 00 0.00 18,673.94 65,499.34-
10 10/28/2008 CD-000080 A/P CHECK REGISTER /DIV: 00 18,965.52 0.00 36,533.82-
10 10/28/2008 CD-000081 A/P CHECK REGISTER /DIV: 00 1,354.92 0.00 35,178.90-
10 10/28/2008 CD-000082 A/P CHECK REGISTER /DIV: 00 8.42 0.00 35,170.48-
10 10/28/2008 MC-000027 A/P MANUAL CHECK REGISTER /DIV: 00 0.00 300.00 35,470.48-
50,470.48- 309.813.14 294,813.14 15,000.00 35,470.48-
200-100-000 INCOME TAX PAYABLE 23,854.00-
08 8/12/2008 AP-000068 OONYC NYC DEPARTMENT 2007 TAX RETURN 6,200.00 0.00 17,654.00-
08 8/12/2008  AP-000068 (F)toEr“:'rJ??CNORP NYS CORPORATIO 2007 TAX 2,462.00 0.00 . 15,192.00-
08 8/12/2008  AP-000068 O%h:‘YSCORP NYS CORPORATIO 2007 TAX 571.00 0.00 14,621.00-
08 8/12/2008 MC-000024 gOIRLéRNOBN 30 26,477.00 0.00 11,856.00
09 9/9/2008  AP-000073 QONYC NYC DEPARTMENT TAX ADJ 2007, G 828.17 0.00 12,684.17
23,854.00- 36,538.17 0.00 36,538.17 12,684.17
200-200-000 DEFERRED INCOME 86,666.67-
05 5/1/2008  JE-000050  TO REGISTER MAY SERV FEE 13,333.33 0.00 73,333.34-
06 6/1/2008  JE-000053  TO REGISTER JUNE SERV FEE 13,333.33 0.00 60,000.01-
06 6/26/2008 CR-000079 TRANSFER FROM FNC FOR 3RD QTR 0.00 4,000.00 64,000.01-
MAINTENANC
06 6/26/2008 CR-000108 TO PROPERLY REGISTER TRANSFER FROM FNC 4,000.00 0.00 60,000.01-
06 6/26/2008 CR-000108 30 PROPERLY REGISTER TRANSFER FROM FNC 0.00 40,000.00 100,000.01-
07 7/1/2008  JE-000054 ':FO REGISTER JULY SERV FEE 13,333.33 0.00 86,666.68-
Q7 7/8/2008  CR-000083 TO REGISTER TRANSFER FROM FNC FOR JULY M 0.00 13,333.33 100,000.01-
07 7/8/2008  CR-000083 TO REGISTER TRANSFER FROM FNC FOR AUGT 0.00 13,333.33 113,333.34-
07 7/8/2008  CR-000083 'hl'AO REGISTER TRANSFER FROM FNC FOR SEPT M 0.00 13,333.34 126,666.68-
08 8/1/2008  JE-000056  TO REGISTER AUGT SERV FEE 13,333.34 0.00 113,333.34-
08 8/172008  JE-000059  TO REGISTER AUGT SERV FEE 13,333.33 0.00 100,000.01-
08 8/1/2008  JE-000059  REVERSING DOUBLE ENTRY 0.00 13,333.33 113,333.34-
09 9/1/2008  JE-000061  TO REGISTER SEPT SERV FEE 13,333.34 0.00 100,000.00-
10 10/16/2008 CR-000106 TO REGISTER TRANSFER FROM FNC FOR 4TH QT 0.00 13,333.33. 113,333.33-
10 10/16/2008 CR-000106 TO REGISTER TRANSFER FROM FNC FOR 4TH QT 0.00 13,333.33 126,666.66-
86,666.67- 84,000.00 123,999.99 39,999.99- 126,666.66-
300-000-000 CAPITAL 785,200.00-
- 0.00 0.00 785,200.00-
785,200.00- 0.00 0.00 0.00 785,200.00-
300-100-000 COMMON STOCK 100.00-
- 0.00 0.00 100.00-
100.00- 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.00-
320-000-000 RETAINED EARNINGS - PRIOR 30,162.21
- ' 0.00 0.00 30,162.21
30,162.21 0.00 0.00 0.00 30,162.21
400-000-000 SERVICES FEES 654,726.30-
05 5/1/2008  JE-000050 TO REGISTER MAYL SERV FEE 0.00 115,250.00 769,976.30-
05 5/1/2008  JE-000050  TO REGISTER MAY SERV FEE 0.00 30,000.00 799,976.30-
05 5/1/2008  JE-000050 TO REGISTERMAY SERV FEE 0.00 13,333.33 813,309.63-
05 5/1/2008  JE-000050 TO REGISTER MAYL SERV FEE 0.00 5,506.06 818,815.69-
06 6/1/2008  JE-000053  TO REGISTER JUNE SERV FEE 0.00 115,250.00 934,065.69-
06 6/1/2008  JE-000053  TO REGISTER JUNESERV FEE 0.00 30,000.00 964,065.69-
06 ©6/1/2008  JE-000053  TO REGISTER JUNE SERV FEE 0.00 13,333.33 977,399.02-
06 6/1/2008  JE-000053  TO REGISTER JUNE SERV FEE 0.00 5,506.06 982,905.08-
07 7/1/2008  JE-000054 TO REGISTER JULY SERV FEE 0.00 115,250.00 1,098,155.08-
07 712008  JE-000054 TO REGISTER JULY SERV FEE 0.00 30,000.00 1,128,155.08-
07 7/1/2008  JE-000054 TO REGISTER JULY SERV FEE 0.00 13,333.33 1,141,488 41-
07 7/1/2008  JE-000054  TO REGISTER JULY SERV. FEE 0.00 5,506.06 1,146,994.47-
08 8/12008  JE-000056  TO REGISTER AUG SERV FEE 0.00 115,250.00 1,262,244.47-
08 8/1/2008  JE-000056  TO REGISTER AUGT SERV FEE 0.00 30,000.00 1,292,244 47-
08 8/1/2008  JE-000056  TO REGISTER AUGT SERV FEE 0.00 13,333.34 1,305,577.81-
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08 8/1/2008  JE-000056 TO REGISTER AUGT SERV FEE 0.00 5,506.06 1,311,083.87-
08 8/1/2008  JE-000059  TO REGISTER AUGT SERV FEE 0.00 115,250.00 1,426,333.87-
08 8/1/2008  JE-000059  TO REGISTER AUGT SERV FEE 0.00 30,000.00 1,456,333.87-
08 8/1/2008  JE-000059 TO REGISTER AUGT SERV FEE 0.00 13,333.33 1,469,667.20-
08 8/1/2008  JE-000059  TO REGISTER AUGT SERV. FEE 0.00 5.506.06 1,475,173.26-
08 8/1/2008  JE-000059  REVERSING DOBLE ENTRY 115,250.00 0.00 1,359,923.26-
08 8/1/2008  JE-000059  REVERSING DOUBLE ENTRY 30,000.00 0.00 1,329,923.26-
08 8/1/2008  JE-000059  REVERSING DOBLE ENTRY 13,333.33 0.00 1,316,589.93-
08 8/1/2008  JE-000059  REVERSING DOUBLE ENTRY 5,506.06 0.00 1,311,083.87-
09 9/1/2008  JE-000061 TO REGISTER SEPT SERV FEE 0.00 115,250.00 1,426,333.87-
09 9/1/2008  JE-000061  TO REGISTER SEPT SERV FEE 0.00 30,000.00 1,456,333.87-
09 9/1/2008  JE-000061  TO REGISTER SEPT SERV FEE 0.00 13,333.34 1,469,667.21-
09 9/1/2008  JE-000061 TO REGISTER SEPT SERV FEE 0.00 5,506.06 1,475,173.27-
10 10/1/2008 JE-000062  TO REGISTER OCT SERV FEE 0.00 115,250.00 1,590,423.27-
10 10/1/2008 JE-000062  TO REGISTER OCT SERV FEE 0.00 30,000.00 1,620,423.27-
10 10/1/2008 JE-000062  TO REGISTEROCT SERV FEE 0.00 13,333.34 1,633,756.61-
10 10/1/2008 JE-000062 TO REGISTER OCT SERV FEE 0.00 5,506.06 1,639,262.67-
654,726.30- 164,089.39 1,148,625.76 984,536.37- 1,639,262.67-
400-100-000 SERVICES FEES - BUENDIA 200,000.00-
05 5/1/2008  JE-000050 TO REGISTER MAYL SERV FEE 0.00 50,000.00 250,000.00-
06 6/1/2008  JE-000053  TO REGISTER JUNE SERV FEE 0.00 50,000.00 300,000.00-
07 7/1/2008  JE-000054  TO REGISTERJULY SERV FEE 0.00 50,000.00 350,000.00-
08 8/1/2008  JE-000056  TO REGISTER AUGT SERV FEE 0.00 50,000.00 400,000.00-
08 8/1/2008  JE-000058  TO REGISTER AUGT SERV FEE 0.00 50,000.00 450,000.00-
08 8/1/2008  JE-000059  REVERSING DOUBLE ENTRY 50,000.00 0.00 } 400,000.00-
09 9/1/2008  JE-000061 TO REGISTER SEPT SERV FEE 0.00 50,000.00 450,000.00-
10 10/1/2008 JE-000062  TO REGISTER OCT SERV FEE 0.00 50,000.00 500,000.00-
200,000.00- 50,000.00 350,000.00 300,000.00- 500,000.00-
400-300-000 SERVICES FEES - PROEXPORT 4,000.00-
05 5/20/2008 CR-000070 PAYMT FROM PROEXPORT MAY FEE 0.00 1,000.00 5,000.00-
06 6/16/2008 CR-000073  DEPOSIT FOR PYMT PROEXPORT-JUNE, 0.00 1,000.00 6,000.00-
07 7/15/2008 CR-000086 DEEOSIT FOR PYMT FROM PROEXPORT FOR 0.00 1,000.00 7,000.00-
08 8/29/2008 CR-000093 \lj’(lJ\Y:/IT FROM PROEXPORT AUGT FEE s 0.00 1,000.00 8,000.00-
09 9/8/2008  CR-000097 fl:é\YMENT FROM PROEXPORT FOR SEPTEMBER 0.00 1,000.00 9,000.00-
10 10/20/2008 CR-000107 DEIEOSIT FOR OCTOBER PROEXPORT FEE & REIM 0.00 1,000.00 10,000.00-
4,000.00- 0.00 6,000.00 6,000.00- 10,000.00-
500-100-300 T & E (LODGING, MP) 2,730.72
08 8/11/2008 AP-000067 OOMARY MARY PETITT EXPNS FORMEET! 43492 0.00 3,165.64
09 9/26/2008 AP-000076 O0OMARY MARY PETITT REIMB EXPNS SCA 166.70 0.00 3,332.34
2,730.72 601.62 0.00 601.62 3,332.34
500-100-400 T & E (LODGING, OTHERS) 2,496.89
05 5/8/2008  AP-000049  OOSILVIAP SILVIA PAVAJEA REIMB EXPNS SCA 563.49 0.00 3,060.38
0S 5/15/2008 AP-000053  OOCARLOSA CARLOS ALBERTO EXPNS 879.01 0.00 3,939.39
SCAA,CPAR
05 5/15/2008 AP-000053  0OCARLOSA CARLOS ALBERTO EXPNS 751.32 0.00 4,690.71
SCAA,CPAR
06 6/16/2008 AP-000059  OO0SILVIAP SILVIA PAVAJEA S.P. NOT SHOW F 42251 0.00 5,113.22
07 7/2/2008  AP-000063 00AMEX AMERICAN EXPRE G.S & V. ARANGO 1,185.83 0.00 6,299.05
09 9/26/2008 AP-000076  OONICOLAS NICOLAS GIRALD REIMB EXPNS TRt 114.49 0.00 6,413.54
2,496.89 3,916.65 0.00 3,916.65 6,413.54
500-100-600 T & E(LODGING, JEO) 8,715.54
05 5/12/2008 AP-000052 00AMEX AMERICAN EXPRE EXPNS THROUGH 4 947.63 0.00 9,663.17
05 5/23/2008 AP-000056 0OAMEX AMERICAN EXPRE SILVIA PAVAJEAU 1,701.47 0.00 11,364.64
06 6/16/2008 AP-000059 O0AMEX AMERICAN EXPRE LONDON 2,180.00 0.00 13,544 64
07 7/31/2008 AP-000066 00AMEX AMERICAN EXPRE AMEX, JEO 236.17 0.00 13,780.81
09 9/5/2008  AP-000072 OOAMEX AMERICAN EXPRE SUMMER STREET E 1,109.64 0.00 14,890.45
10 10/3/2008 AP-000077 00AMEX AMERICAN EXPRE AMEX 1,180.52 0.00 16,070.97
8,715.54 7,355.43 0.00 7.355.43 16,070.97
500-200-300 T & E (MEALS & RESTAURANTS MP) 468.86
08 8/11/2008 AP-000067 OOMARY MARY PETITT MEAL MEETINGS 5 228.00 0.00 696.86
08 8/11/2008 AP-000067 OOMARY MARY PETITT EXPNS FOR MEET! 56.13 0.00 . 752.99
08 8/11/2008 AP-000067 OOMARY MARY PETITT 4/30-5/06 MNPLS 103.16 0.00 856.15
03 9/26/2008 AP-000076 OOMARY MARY PETITT REIMB EXPNS SCA 136.98 0.00 993.13
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468.86 524.27 0.00 524.27 993.13
500-200-400 T & E (MEALS & RESTAURANTS OTH 173.49
05 5/8/2008  AP-000049  OOSILVIAP SILVIA PAVAJEA REIMB EXPNS SCA 144.18 0.00 317.67
05 5/15/2008 AP-D00053 O0CARLOSA CARLOS ALBERTO EXPNS 250.00 0.00 567.67
08 8/26/2008  AP-D00069 ggé:ﬁ%iA%AROLINA CASTA DINER JUANVALD 71.00 0.00 638.67
09 9/26/2008 AP-000076  QONICOLAS NICOLAS GIRALD REIMB EXPNS TR1 7.80 0.00 646.47
173.49 472.98 0.00 472.98 646.47
500-200-600 T & E (MEALS & REST., JEO) 3,770.61
05 5/12/2008 AP-000052 O00AMEX AMERICAN EXPRE EXPNS THROUGH 4 936.13 0.00 4,706.74
05 5/23/2008 AP-000056 O00AMEX AMERICAN EXPRE AMEX JEO 1,661.48 0.00 6,368.22
06 6/16/2008 AP-Q00059 00AMEX AMERICAN EXPRE LONDON 2,565.07 0.00 8,933.29
07 7/2/2008  AP-000063 O00AMEX AMERICAN EXPRE G.S & V. ARANGO 940.88 0.00 9,874.17
07 7/31/2008  AP-000066 00AMEX AMERICAN EXPRE AMEX, JEO 236.32 0.00 10,110.49
09 9/5/2008 AP-000072° 0DAMEX AMERICAN EXPRE SUMMER STREET E 909.69 0.00 11,020.18
10 10/3/2008  AP-000077 00AMEX AMERICAN EXPRE C.CRANE HOTEL 3,547.47 0.00 14,567.65
10 10/28/2008 AP-000080 OOJUAN JUAN ESTEBAN O REIMB FOR LUNCH 84.51 0.00 14,652.16
3,770.61 10,881.55 0.00 10,881.55 14,652.16
500-300-300 T & E (TRANSPORTATION MP) 4,022.89
08 8/11/2008 AP-000067 OOMARY MARY PETITT EXPNS FOR MEETI 1,046.50 0.00 5,069.39
08 8/11/2008 AP-Q00067 OOMARY MARY PETITT 4/30-5/06 MNPLS 344.00 0.00 5,413.39
09 9/26/2008 AP-000076 OOMARY MARY PETITT REIMB EXPNS SCA 58.00 0.00 5,471.39
4,022.89 1,448.50 0.00 1,448.50 5,471.39
500-300-400 T & E (TRANSPORTATION OTHERS) 5,483.63
05 5/8/2008  AP-000049  OOSILVIAP SILVIA PAVAJEA EXPNS TRIP TO B 913.93 0.00 6,397.56
05 5/8/2008  AP-000049  OOSILVIAP SILVIA PAVAJEA REIMB EXPNS SCA 961.00 0.00 7,358.56
05 5/23/2008 AP-000056 OOAMEX AMERICAN EXPRE SILVIA PAVAJEAU 218.93 0.00 7.577.49
06 6/16/2008 AP-000059  OOSILVIAP SILVIA PAVAJEA S.P. TRIP BY GE 1,183.32 0.00 8,760.81
06 6/16/2008 AP-000059  OOSILVIAP SILVIA PAVAJEA S.P. DATE CHANG 100.00 0.00 8.860.81
07 7/17/2008  AP-000064  OOSILVIAP SILVIA PAVAJEA EXPNS TRIP TOF 1,997.30 0.00 10,858.11
07 7/31/2008 AP-000066 OOAMEX AMERICAN EXPRE S, KATTAN 548.20 0.00 11,406.31
08 8/11/2008 AP-000067  OOSILVIAP SILVIA PAVAJEA EXPNS TRIP TOF 2,331.90 0.00 13,738.21
08 8/13/2008 CR-000094 DEPOSIT FROM NFCG'S FOR S. KATTAN AIRFA 0.00 548.20 13,190.01
09 9/5/2008  AP-000072 00AMEX AMERICAN EXPRE SILVIA PAVAJEAU 159.94 0.00 13,349.95
09 9/26/2008 AP-000076  OONICOLAS NICOLAS GIRALD REIMB EXPNS TRI 228.71 0.00 13,578.66
5,483.63 8,643.23 548.20 8,095.03 13,578.66
500-300-600 T & E (TRANSPORT., JEO) 15,146.44
05 5/12/2008 AP-000052 0Q0AMEX AMERICAN EXPRE EXPNS THROUGH 4 4,270.31 0.00 19,416.75
05 5/12/2008 AP-000052 00AMEX AMERICAN EXPRE EXPNS THROUGH 4 188.37 0.00 19,605.12
05 6/12/2008 AP-000052 O0AMEX AMERICAN EXPRE EXPNS THROUGH 4 0.00 146.00 19,459.12
05 5/23/2008 AP-000056 O0AMEX AMERICAN EXPRE EXPNS THROUGH 0 2,810.50 0.00 22,269.62
05 5/23/2008 AP-000056 OOAMEX AMERICAN EXPRE EXPNS THROUGH 0 2,534.72 0.00 24,804.34
05 5/23/2008 AP-000056 OOAMEX AMERICAN EXPRE AMEX JEQ 0.00 2,214.00 22,590.34
07 7/2/2008 AP-Q00063 O0AMEX AMERICAN EXPRE EXPNS THROUGH 6 2,324.30 0.00 2491464
07 7/2/2008 AP-000063 0CAMEX AMERICAN EXPRE EXPNS THROUGH 6 930.00 0.00 25,844.64
07 7/29/2008 MC-000023 OOAEREOVI 080723 330.00 0.00 26,174.64
07 7/31/2008 AP-000066 O0OAMEX AMERICAN EXPRE JEO EXPNS THROU 561.62 0.00 26,736.26
09 9/5/2008  AP-000072 00AMEX AMERICAN EXPRE AMEX, JEO 4,108.40 0.00 30,844.66
09 9/5/2008  AP-000072 O0OAMEX AMERICAN EXPRE AMEX, JEQ 767.54 0.00 31,612.20
10 10/3/2008 AP-000077 OOAMEX AMERICAN EXPRE EXPNS THROUGH 9 2,169.50 0.00 33,781.70
10 10/3/2008  AP-000077 OOAMEX AMERICAN EXPRE BENS LIMOUS 917.51 0.00 34,699.21
15,146.44 21,912.77 2,360.00 19,552.77 34,699.21
500-400-100 T & E (GIFTS OUTHOUSE) 0.00
05 5/12/2008 AP-000052 O0OAMEX AMERICAN EXPRE EXPNS THROUGH 4 1,323.00 0.00 1,323.00
07 7/2/2008  AP-000063 OOAMEX AMERICAN EXPRE JEO AMEX 205.64 0.00 1,528.64
0.00 1,528.64 0.00 1,528.64 1,528.64
500-400-300 T & E ( RECEPTIONS & LUNCHEONS 0.00
05 5/8/2008  AP-000049 O00AMEX AMERICAN EXPRE FAREWELL DINNER 720.33 0.00 720.33
08 8/26/2008 AP-000069 OOAMEX AMERICAN EXPRE FAREWELL LUNCH 629.35 0.00 1,349.68
.10 10/3/2008  AP-000077 OOGREENCO GREEN COFFEE A 3 DINNER TICKET 450.00 0.00 1,799.68
0.00 1,799.68 0.00 1,799.68 1,799.68
515-000-000 DEPRECIATION EXPENSE 0.00
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09 9/30/2008 JE-000063  TO REGISTER DEPRECIATION FROM JAN 6,900.00 0.00 6,900.00
THROGH
0.00 6,900.00 0.00 6,900.00 6,900.00
520-000-000 EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE 5519.68
05 5/2/2008  AP-000048  00SOFTWAR SOFTWARE TECHN PREMIER 83.99 0.00 5,603.67
05 5/9/2008  AP-000050 ggg&%‘gi BL TECH, INC. 4/22, 4/24, 4/2 500.00 0.00 6,103.67
05 5/9/2008  AP-00005t  OOROBERTB ROBERT BRAUNFE SUUPORT PHONE 200.00 0.00 6,303.67
06 6/16/2008  AP-000059 gOBLTECH BL TECH, INC. 5/12 TECHNICAL 100.00 0.00 6,403.67
06 6/16/2008  AP-000059  OO0BLTECH BL TECH, INC. 5/20 TECHNICAL 250.00 0.00 6,653.67
06 6/16/2008 AP-000059 00BLTECH BL TECH, INC. 5/28/08 TECHNIC 307.50 0.00 6,961.17
06 6/16/2008 AP-000053 OOROBERTB ROBERT BRAUNFE TECHNICAL 100.00 0.00 7,061.17
06 6/20/2008  AP-000060 gg;g%TWO NET AT WORK  5/1/08-5/10/08 1,705.82 0.00 8,766.99
07 7/17/2008 AP-000064 O0BLTECH BL TECH, INC. 6/30, 7/1 150.00 0.00 8,916.99
07 7/25/2008 AP-000065 OOBLTECH BL TECH, INC. 7/8 & 7/15 150.00 0.00 9,066.99
08 8/26/2008 AP-000069  OOBLTECH BL TECH, INC. 7/16, 7/21, 7/2 700.00 0.00 9,766.99
08 8/26/2008 AP-000069 O0OBLTECH BL TECH, INC. 8/5, 8/11 275.00 0.00 10,041.99
09 9/9/2008  AP-000073  00BLTECH BL TECH, INC. 8/14 SUPPORT RE 100.00 0.00 10,141.99
09 9/17/2008 CR-000098 DEPOSIT FRO PYMT FROM NFCGC AUGT 0.00 1,122.00 9,019.99
09 9/19/2008 AP-000074 OOBLTECH BL TECH, INC. 8/19, 8/29, 9/2 450.00 0.00 9,469.99
10 10/3/2008 AP-000077 OOBLTECH BL TECH, INC. 9/23, 9/25 150.00 0.00 9,619.99
10 10/9/2008 AP-000078  OOBLTECH BL TECH, INC. SEPTEMBER SUPP 100.00 0.00 9,719.99
5,519.68 5,322.31 1,122.00 4,200.31 9,719.99
530-000-000 MEDICAL AND DENTAL INSURANCE 83,473.11
05 5/2/2008  AP-000048  OOMETLIFE Mettife JUNE PREMIUM DE 1,080.89 0.00 84,554.00
05 5/23/2008 AP-000057 OOHEALTH HEALTH NET OF JUNE 15,793.54 0.00 100,347.54
06 6/25/2008 AP-000061  OOHEALTH HEALTH NET OF JULY PREMIUM 16,310.10 0.00 116,657.64
06 6/25/2008 AP-000061  OOMETLIFE Metlife JULY PREMIUM 993.87 0.00 117,651.51
07 7/25/2008 AP-000065 OOMETLIFE MetLife AUGT DENTAL PRE 1,037.38 0.00 118,688.89
07 7/31/2008 AP-000066 OOHEALTH HEALTH NET OF AUGUST 16,826.26 0.00 135,515.15
08 8/26/2008 AP-000069 OOHEALTH HEALTH NET OF SPTEMBER 16,371.92 0.00 151,887.07
08 8/26/2008 AP-000069  OOMETLIFE Metlife SEPTEMBER 1,037.38 0.00 152,924.45
098 9/26/2008 AP-000076  OOHEALTH HEALTH NET OF OCTOBER 14,587.66 0.00 167,512.11
09 9/26/2008 AP-000076  OOMETLIFE Metlife OCTOBER 939.54 0.00 168,451.65
10 10/15/2008 PR-000050 DEDUCTION FOR M. PETITT FOR HEALTH INS.P 0.00 747.46 167,704.19
10 10/28/2008 AP-000080 OOHEALTH HEALTH NET OF NOVEMBER 15,624.46 0.00 183,328.65
10 10/28/2008 AP-000080 OOMETLIFE MetLife NOVEMBER PREMIU 890.62 0.00 184,219.27
83,473.11 101,493.62 747.46 100,746.16 184,219.27
530-200-000 SHORT TERM DISABILITY 72.75
06 6/25/2008 AP-000061  00ZURICH ZURICH INSURAN 4/1/08-6/30/08 196.65 0.00 269.40
09 9/26/2008 AP-000076  00ZURICH ZURICH INSURAN 3RD QTR/08 162.00 0.00 431,40
72.75 358.65 0.00 358.65 43140
530-300-000 WORKERS COMPENSATION 271.96-
05 5/23/2008 AP-000056 OOTHESTAT NEW YORK STATE 6/18/08-6/18/09 1,381.20 0.00 1,109.24
' 271.96- 1,381.20 0.00 1,381.20 1,109.24
530-400-000 VISION SERVICE PLAN 579.95
08 8/11/2008 AP-000067 OOMARY MARY PETITT 2008 VISION PLA 300.00 0.00 879.95
10 10/20/2008 AP-000079  OOLUISFOR LUIS FRANCISCO 2008 VISION PLA 300.00 0.00 1,179.95
579.95 600.00 0.00 600.00 1,179.95
540-000-000 TRAINING PROGRAMS 0.00
05 5/9/2008  AP-000050  OOCARLOSA CARLOS ALBERTO FOR EXPNS iIN TR 2,500.00 0.00 2,500.00
0.00 2,500.00 0.00 2,500.00 2,500.00
550-000-000 GROSS SALARY - CCF 551,170.57
05 5/15/2008 PR-000036 TO REGISTER 1ST PAYROLL FOR MAY. 65,663.20 0.00 616,833.77
05 6/31/2008 PR-000039 TO REGISTER SECOND PAYROLL MAY 65,663.20 0.00 682,496.97
06 6/15/2008 PR-000040 TO REGISTER 1ST PAYROLL FOR JUNE 65,663.20 0.00 748,160.17
06 6/16/2008 PR-000038 TO REGISTER SECOND PAYROLL MAY 65,663.20 0.00 813,823.37
06 6/16/2008 PR-000038 REVERSING FOR WRONG DATE IN 2ND PAYROLL 0.00 65,663.20 748,160.17
06 6/30/2008 PR-000041 TO REGISTER 2ND PAYROLL JUNE 65,663.20 0.00 813,823.37
07 7/15/2008 PR-000042 TO REGISTER 1ST PAYROLL FOR JULY 65,663.20 0.00 879,486.57
07 7/3172008 PR-000043 TO REGISTER 2ND PAYROLL JULY 65,663.20 0.00 945,149.77
08 8/15/2008 PR-000044 TO REGISTER 1ST PAYROLL FOR AUGT 65,663.20 0.00 1,010,812.97
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08 8/31/2008 PR-000046 TO REGISTER 2ND PAYROLL FOR AUGUST 65,663.21 0.00 1,076,476.18
08 8/31/2008 PR-000046 TO REGISTER ADJ FOR R. SALZAR FOR AUGUST 0.00 1,566.56 1,074,909.62
09 9/15/2008 PR-000047 TO REGISTER 1ST PAYROLL FOR SEPT 61,079.86 0.00 1,135,989.48
09 9/15/2008 PR-000047 TO REGISTER ADJ FOR R. SALAZAR 0.00 1,566.56 1,134,422.92
09 9/15/2008 PR-000056 TO REVERSE ADJ FOR R. SALAZAR WHICH WAS 1,566.56 0.00 1,135,989.48
09 9/15/2008 PR-000056 TO REVERSE ADJ FOR R. SALAZAR WHICH WAS 1,566.56 0.00 1,137,556.04
09 9/30/2008 PR-000048 TO REGISTER 2ND PAYROLL FOR SEPT 63,371.53 0.00 1,200,927.57
10 10/15/2008 PR-000050 TO REGISTER 1ST PAYROLL FOR OCT 63,371.53 0.00 1,264,299.10
10 10/31/2008 PR-000051 TO REGISTER 2ND PAYROLL FOROCT. 124,835.10 0.00 1,389,134.20
551,170.57 906,759.95 68,796.32 837,963.63 1,389,134.20
550-000-100 QOTHER COMPENSATION 0.00
08 8/25/2008 PR-000045 TO REGISTER PERFORMANCE BONUS BY 106,223.25 0.00 106,223.25
PARENT
0.00 106,223.25 0.00 106,223.25 106,223.25
550-000-200 TEMPORARY PERSONNEL 0.00
08 8/27/2008 AP-000070 OOCHRISTI CHRISTIAN HENR 8/11/08-8/29/08 1,237.50 0.00 1,237.50
0.00 1,237.50 0.00 1,237.50 1,237.50
550-000-500 NON-EMPLOYEE COMPENSATION 4,180.25
- 0.00 0.00 4,180.25
4,180.25 0.00 0.00 0.00 4,180.25
550-100-000 FICA - CCF 34,186.09
05 5/15/2008 PR-000036 TO REGISTER 1ST PAYROLL FOR MAY 3,304.35 0.00 37,490.44
05 5/31/2008 PR-000039 TO REGISTER SECOND PAYROLL MAY 3,361.34 0.00 40,851.78
06 6/15/2008 PR-000040 TO REGISTER 1ST PAYROLL FOR JUNE 3,300.93 0.00 44,152.71
06 6/15/2008 PR-000040 FOR ADJ FOR C. CASTANEDA 7.63 0.00 44,160.34
06 6/16/2008 PR-000038 TO REGISTER SECOND PAYROLL MAY 3,361.34 0.00 47,521.68
06 6/16/2008 PR-000038 REVERSING FOR WRONG DATE IN 2ND PAYROLL 0.00 3.361.34 44,160.34
06 6/30/2008 PR-000041 TO REGISTER 2ND PAYROLL JUNE 3,361.34 0.00 47,521.68
07 7/15/2008 PR-000042 TO REGISTER 1ST PAYROLL FOR JULY 3,293.28 0.00 50,814.96
07 7/31/2008 PR-000043 TO REGISTER 2ND PAYROLL JULY 3,175.35 0.00 53,990.31
08 8/15/2008 PR-000044 TO REGISTER 1ST PAYROLL FOR AUGT 2,835.94 0.00 56,826.25
08 8/25/2008 PR-000045 ‘pl'gRREE&STER PERFORMANCE BONUS BY 4,599.75 0.00 61,426.00
08 8/31/2008 PR-000046 TO REGISTER 2ND PAYROLL FOR AUGUST 2,296.99 0.00 63,722.99
09 9/15/2008 PR-000047 TO REGISTER 1ST PAYROLL FOR SEPT 1,743.61 0.00 65,466.60
09 9/30/2008 PR-000048 TO REGISTER 2ND PAYROLL FOR SEPT 1,958.94 0.00 67,425.54
10 10/15/2008 PR-000050 TO REGISTER 1ST PAYROLL FOR OCT 1,917.23 0.00 69,342.77
10 10/31/2008 PR-000051 TO REGISTER 2ND PAYROLL FOR OCT 2,905.72 0.00 72,248.49
34,186.09 41,423.74 3,361.34 38,062.40 72,248.49
550-300-000 FUTA - CCF 672.00
10 10/31/2008 PR-000051 TO REGISTER 2ND PAYROLL OCT. 47.38 0.00 719.38
672.00 47.38 0.00 47.38 719.38
550-400-000 SUTA - CCF 1,122.00
10 10/31/2008 PR-000051 TO REGISTER 2ND PAYROLL OCT. 65.15 0.00 1,187.15
1,122.00 65.15 0.00 65.15 1,187.15
560-500-000 401(K) CONTRIBUT. EXPENSES 8,338.50
05 5/31/2008 PR-000039 COMPANY CONTRIBUTION MAY. 1,981.50 0.00 10,320.00
06 6/16/2008 PR-000038 COMPANY CONTRIBUTION MAY. 1,981.50 0.00 12,301.50
06 6/16/2008 PR-000038 REVERSING FOR WRONG DATE IN 2ND PAYROLL 0.00 1,981.50 10,320.00
06 6/30/2008 PR-000041  MATCHING CONTRIBUTION JUNE 2,281.50 0.00 12,601.50
07 7/31/2008 PR-000043 MATCHING CONTRIBUTION JULY 2,281.50 0.00 14,883.00
08 8/31/2008 PR-000046 MATCHING CONTRIBUTION AUGT FOR 401(K) 3,938.05 0.00 18,821.05
09 9/30/2008 PR-000048 MATCHING CONTRIBUTION SEPT FOR 401(K) 2,281.50 0.00 21,102.55
10 10/31/2008 PR-000051 MATCHING CONTRIBUTION OCT FOR 401(K) 0.00 2,562.75 18,539.80
10 10/31/2008 PR-000052 :':8 S‘?RRECT ENTRY FOR 401(K0 OCTOBER 2,562.75 0.00 21,102.55
10 10/31/2008 PR-000052 E(O) SSRRECT ENTRY FOR 401(K0O OCTOBER 2,562.75 0.00 23,665.30
8,338.50 19,871.05 454425 15,326.80 23,665.30
570-000-000 PROFESSIONAL FEES 5,759.85
05 5/15/2008 AP-000053 O00PROPLAN PRO-PLANS, INC PAPERWORK DIST 45.00 0.00 5,804.85
05 5/15/2008 PR-000036 DEDUCT TO R. SALAZAR VISA FEE 0.00 325.00 5,479.85
06 6/15/2008 PR-000040 DEDUCT TO R. SALAZAR VISA FEE 0.00 325.00 5,154.85
06 6/16/2008 AP-000059 O00ARHM&F ARHM& F LLP E-1VISAFOR JE 4,513.41 0.00 9,668.26
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07 7/15/2008 PR-000042 DEDUCT TO R. SALAZAR VISA FEE ' 0.00 325.00 9,343.26
07 7/31/2008 PR-000043 DEDUCTION LOAN R. SALAZAR 0.00 487.50 8,855.76
08 8/11/2008 AP-000067 0O0ARHM&F ARHM&FLLP JEO IMMGRATION 105.15 0.00 8,960.91
08 8/15/2008 PR-000044 DEDUCT TO R. SALAZAR VISA FEE 0.00 487.50 8,473.41
10 10/9/2008 AP-000078  00PROPLAN PRO-PLANS, INC FORM 5500 1,875.00 0.00 10,348.41
10 10/20/2008 AP-000079  OOPROPLAN PRO-PLANS, INC LOAN PAPERWORK 100.00 0.00 10,448.41
5,759.85 6,638.56 1,950.00 4,688.56 10,448.41
570-100-000 INSURANCE EXPENSE 16,782.00
- : 0.00 0.00 16,782.00
16,782.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 16,782.00
580-000-000 TECHNICAL FEES 1,347.34
06 6/16/2008 AP-000059  QOTIMEWAR TIME WARNER CA 6/2/08-7/01/08 232.64 0.00 1,579.98
07 7/2/2008  AP-000063  OOTIMEWAR TIME WARNER CA 07/02/08-08/01/ 232.64 0.00 1,812.62
07 7/31/2008 AP-000066  O0TIMEWAR TIME WARNER CA 8/2/08-9/01/08 232.65 0.00 2,045.27
09 9/3/2008  AP-000071  OOTIMEWAR TIME WARNER CA 9/2/08-10/01/08 232.65 0.00 2277.92
10 10/3/2008 AP-000077  OOTIMEWAR TIME WARNER CA 10/02/08-11/01/ 232.65 0.00 2,510.57
1,347.34 1,163.23 0.00 1,163.23 2,510.57
590-000-000 LONG DISTANCE AND FAX 4,315.46
05 5/21/2008 AP-000055 OOVERIZO VERIZON 4/28-5/27/08 1,658.71 0.00 5,974.17
06 6/13/2008 AP-000058 0OVER!IZO VERIZON FAX SERVICES 210.64 0.00 6,184.81
06 6/30/2008 AP-000062 QOVERIZO VERIZON 212-421-8300 5/ 1,291.82 0.00 7.476.63
06 6/30/2008 PR-000041 J. BERNARD DEDUCTION PERSONAL CALLS i 0.00 10.18 7,466.45
07 7/2/2008  AP-000063 OOVERIZO VERIZON 6/19-7/18/08 209.98 0.00 7.676.43
07 7/3/2008  CR-000082 DEPOSIT FOR PYMT FROM NFCGC PHONE 0.00 3,000.00 4,676.43
07 7/15/2008 CR-000087 SEZIF’%ISCIT FOR REFUND FROM VERIZON 0.00 66.35 4.610.08
07 7/17/2008 AP-000064 OOVERIZO VERIZON JUNE 1,590.90 0.00 6,200.98
07 713172008  AP-000066 OOVERI2ZO VERIZON FAX USAGE 211.32 0.00 6,412.30
08 8/11/2008 AP-000067 OOMARY MARY PETITT 4/30-5/06 MNPLS 1.25 0.00 6,413.55
08 8/11/2008 AP-000067 OOVERIZO VERIZON USAGE THROUGH 7 1,377.59 0.00 7.791.14
08 8/31/2008 PR-000046 DEDUCT FROM J. BERNANR PERSONAL CALLS 0.00 12.24 7.778.90
09 9/3/2008  AP-000071  OOVERI2Z0 VERIZON fax services 211.34 0.00 7,980.24
09 9/9/2008  AP-000073  QOVERIZO VERIZON 7/21-8/20/08 1,482.58 0.00 9,472.82
09 9/30/2008 PR-000048 DEDUCT FROM J. BERNAR PERSONAL CALLS 0.00 20.80 9,452.02
10 10/3/2008 AP-000077  OOVERIZO VERIZON FAX SERVICES 212.01 0.00 9,664.03
10 10/6/2008 CR-000105 DEPOSIT FOR PYMT FROM NFCGC PHONE & 0.00 1,800.00 7.864.03
10 10/9/2008 AP-000078 (?J\;{EERIZO VERIZON SERVICES 09/28- 1,642.82 0.00 9,406.85
10 10/28/2008 AP-000080 OOVERIZO VERIZON FAX SERVICES 211.36 0.00 . 9.618.21
4,315.46 10,212.32 4,809.57 5,302.75 9.618.21
590-100-000 SERVICES AND LOCAL CALLS 8.27-
08 8/15/2008 PR-000044 DEDUCT TO J. BERNARD PERSONAL CALLS 0.00 5.17 13.44-
8.27- 0.00 517 5.17- 13.44-
590-200-000 ELECTRONIC MAIL 341.74
05 57/2008  CR-000067 PAYMT FROM SUCAFINA MAY FEE 0.00 232.08 109.66
05 5/23/2008 AP-000057 OGOSPEAKEA SPEAKEASY NETW 6/19/08-7/19/08 313.29 0.00 42295
06 6/16/2008 CR-000073 DEPOSIT FOR PYMT SUCAFINA-JUNE & 0.00 232.08 190.87
06 6/25/2008 AP-000061  OOSPEAKEA SPEAKEASY NETW 7/19-8/19/08 313.29 0.00 504.16
a7 7/2/2008  CR-000081 DEPOSIT FOR PYMT FROM SUCAFINA JULY - 0.00 232.08 272.08
07 7/25/2008 AP-000065 OOSPEAKEA SPEAKEASY NETW 8/19-9/19/08 306.20 0.00 578.28
08 8/26/2008 AP-000069 OOSPEAKEA SPEAKEASY NETW 9/19-10/19/08 306.20 0.00 884.48
09 9/5/2008  CR-000089 DEPOSIT FOR PYMT FROM SUCAFINA AUGT & SE 0.00 464.16 420.32
10 10/3/2008 AP-000077 QOSPEAKEA SPEAKEASY NETW 10/19-11/19/08 306.20 0.00 726.52
10 10/28/2008 AP-000080 00SPEAKEA SPEAKEASY NETW 11/19-12/19/08 306.20 0.00 1,032.72
341.74 1,851.38 1,160.40 630.98 1,032.72
590-300-000 OTHER-TELEPHONE 6,505.02
05 5/2/2008  AP-000048  OOCINGULA AT&T MOBILITY G.S. 3/22/08-4/ 189.32 0.00 6.694.34
05 5/7/2008  CR-000066 TO REGISTER PAYMT FROM M. SALAZAR FOR LO 0.00 76.21 6.618.13
05 5/7/2008  CR-000066 TO REGISTER PAYMT FROM M. SALAZAR FOR LO 0.00 126.85 6,491.28
05 5/15/2008 AP-000053  OOAT&TWIR AT&T MOBILITY 4/6/08-5/5/08 2,091.56 0.00 8,582.84
05 5/15/2008  AP-000053  QOOILINC ILINC COMMUNIC APRIL T17.79 0.00 8,600.63
05 5/15/2008 PR-000036 DEDUCT TO S. PAVAJEAU CELL 0.00 104.94 8,495.69
05 5/23/2008 AP-000056  OOVERIZON VERIZON WIRELE 04/14/08-05/13/ 165.04 0.00 8,660.73
05 5/31/2008 PR-000039 DEDUCTION FOR S. URIBE FOR CELL 0.00 85.46 8,575.27
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05 5/31/2008 PR-000039 DEDUCTION FROM R. SALAZAR FOR CELL 0.00 44.48 8,530.79
06 6/13/2008 AP-000058  OOCINGULA AT&T MOBILITY G.S. 04/22/08-0 188.94 0.00 8,719.73
06 6/16/2008 AP-000059  QOILINC (LINC COMMUNIC JUNE 29.21 0.00 8,748.94
06 6/16/2008 AP-000059 OOJUDYP JUDY PAOLA BON MR. MONTEALEGRE 51.75 0.00 8,800.69
06 6/16/2008 AP-000059  OOSILVIAP SILVIA PAVAJEA 4/17-5/16/08 RE 50.00 0.00 8,850.69
06 6/16/2008 CR-000073 DEPOSIT FOR REFUND VERIZON WIRELESS 0.00 16.00 8,834.69
06 6/16/2008 PR-000038 DEDUCTION FROM R. SALAZAR FOR CELL 0.00 44.48 8,790.21
06 6/16/2008 PR-000038 DEDUCTION FOR CELL S. URIBE 0.00 85.46 8,704.75
06 6/16/2008 PR-000038 REVERSING FOR WRONG DATE IN 2ND PAYROLL 44.48 0.00 8,749.23
06 6/16/2008 PR-000038 REVERSING FOR WRONG DATE IN 2ND PAYROLL 85.46 0.00 8,834.69
06 6/20/2008 AP-000060 OOAT&TWIR AT&T MOBILITY 5/6/08-6/5/08, 986.56 0.00 9,821.25
06 6/20/2008 AP-000060 O0O0CASH CASH REIMB. PETTY CA 16.65 0.00 9,837.90
06 6/25/2008 AP-000061  OOVERIZON VERIZON WIRELE 5/14/08-6/13/08 163.86 0.00 10,001.76
06 6/30/2008 PR-00004t1 DEDUCTION R. SALAZAR CELL 0.00 25.22 9,976.54
06 6/30/2008 PR-000041 DEDUCTION S. URIBE CELL 0.00 87.52 9,889.02
07 7/2/2008  AP-000063 OOAT&TWIR AT&T MOBILITY S. PAVAJEAU - 128.66 0.00 10,017.68
07 71212008  AP-000063  OOCINGULA AT&T MOBILITY G.S. 5/22/08-6/ 471.07 0.00 10,488.75
07 7/25/2008 AP-000065 OQOVERIZON VERIZON WIRELE 06/14-07/13/08, 181.10 0.00 10,669.85
07 7/31/2008 PR-000043 DEDUCTION S. PAVAJEAU 0.00 78.66 10,591.19
07 7/31/2008 PR-000043 DEDUCTION R. SALAZAR CELL 0.00 46.40 10,544.79
07 7/31/2008 PR-000043 DEDUCTION S. URIBE CELL 0.00 87.26 10,457.53
08 8/11/2008 AP-000067  COSILVIAP SILVIA PAVAJEA S.P. 6/17/08-7/ 50.00 0.00 10,507.53
08 8/15/2008 PR-000044 DEDUCT TO S. PAJEAU CELL 0.00 174.21 10,333.32
08 8/15/2008 PR-000044 DEDECT TO S. URIBE FOR CELL 0.00 64.74 10,268.58
08 '8/26/2008 AP-000069  OOAT&TWIR AT&T MOBILITY JEO, 7/6/08-8/5 344.70 0.00 10,613.28
08 8/26/2008 AP-000069  COILINC ILINC COMMUNIC JULY 24.66 0.00 10,637.94
08 8/26/2008 AP-000069 OOVERIZON VERIZON WIRELE 7/14/08-8/13/08 173.11 0.00 10,811.05
09 9/3/2008  AP-000071  OCCINGULA AT&T MOBILITY G.S. 7/22/08-8/ 7.42 0.00 10,818.47
09 9/3/2008  AP-000071  OOPREMIER PREMIERE GLOBA 7/20-8/19, CONF 11.14 0.00 10,829.61
09 9/5/2008  AP-000072  00AMEX AMERICAN EXPRE SUMMER STREET E 1.650.57 0.00 12,480.18
09 9/9/2008  AP-000073  0O0SILVIAP SILVIA PAVAJEA REEMB CELL SERV 50.00 0.00 12,530.18
09 9/19/2008 AP-000074  00ATS&TWIR AT&T MOBILITY JEO, 8/6/08-9/5 2,042.22 0.00 14,572.40
09 9/26/2008 AP-000076 OOMARY MARY PETITT REIMB CELL JAN 547.34 0.00 15,119.74
09 9/26/2008 AP-000076  0OSILVIAP SILVIA PAVAJEA CELL 8/17-9/16/ 50.00 0.00 15,169.74
09 9/30/2008 PR-000048 DDEDUCT FROM S. URIBE CELL 0.00 88.20 15,081.54
10 10/3/2008 AP-000077  OOCINGULA AT&T MOBILITY G.S. 8/22-9/21/ 188.98 0.00 15,270.52
10 10/3/2008  AP-000077  OOVERIZON VERIZON WIRELE 8/14-9/13/08, L. 151.51 0.00 15,422.03
10 10/28/2008 AP-000080  QOAT&TWIR AT&T MOBILITY JEO, 9/6/08-10/ 359.76 0.00 15,781.79
10 10/28/2008 AP-000080 OQOVERIZON VERIZON WIRELE 09/14/08-10/13/ 158.95 0.00 15,940.74
10 10/31/2008 PR-000051 DEDUCT FROM S. URIBE CELL 0.00 90.12 15,850.62
6,505.02 10,671.81 1,326.21 9,345.60 15,850.62
610-000-000 SUSCRIPTS AFFILTS & MEMBERSHIP 37,475.38
05 5/12/2008 AP-000052 00AMEX AMERICAN EXPRE ,THENEWYORKER 162.50 0.00 37,637.88
05 5/2172008 AP-000054 O00FARA FARA-REGISTRAT SUPPLEMENTAL 11 305.00 0.00 37,942.88
oS 5/23/2008 AP-000056 O0AMEX AMERICAN EXPRE AMEX, WSJORNAL 249.00 0.00 38,191.88
05 6/23/2008 AP-000056 0DAMEX AMERICAN EXPRE AMEX, THEECONOM 119.00 0.00 38,310.88
07 7/2/2008  AP-000063 QODAMEX AMERICAN EXPRE CQ PRESS 2008 1,051.24 0.00 39,362.12
Q7 7/31/2008 AP-000066 QOAMEX AMERICAN EXPRE TIME /07 52.35 0.00 39,414.47
08 8/6/2008  CR-000088 DEPOSIT FOR REFUND FROM AMEX SAVINGS AT 0.00 152.56 39,261.91
09 9/19/2008 AP-000074 EgéMERICA COLOMBIAN AMER SPONSORSHIP 5,000.00 0.00 44,261.91
37,475.38 6,939.09 152.56 6,786.53 44,261.91
610-100-000 REGISTRATION CONVENT.& CONFERE 2,180.00
05 5/23/2008 AP-000056 O00AMEX AMERICAN EXPRE AMEX, JEO AMERI 75.00 0.00 2,255.00
2,180.00 75.00 0.00 75.00 2,255.00
620-000-000 OFFICE SUPPLIES 2,683.45
05 5/9/2008  AP-000050 OQOSTAPLES STAPLES CREDIT APRIL 128.87 0.00 2,812.32
05 5/15/2008 AP-000053 OOCARLOSA CARLOS ALBERTO EXPNS 19.76 0.00 2,832.08
SCAA,CPAR
06 6/13/2008 AP-000058  OONATIONW NATIONWIDE PRI BUSINESS CARDS 229.10 0.00 3,061.18
06 6/16/2008 AP-000059  QOSTAPLES STAPLES CREDIT MAY 2008 29.53 0.00 3,090.71
08 8/26/2008 AP-000069  OOIKONOFF IKON OFFICE SO COLOR TONERS FO 688.17 0.00 3,778.88
08 8/26/2008  AP-000069 OoiagLWAR SOFTWARE TECHN SOFTIME 223.99 0.00 4,002.87
10 10/3/2008  AP-000077 (?(I)NATIOEJW NATIONWIDE PRI WITH COMPLIMENT 254.64 0.00 4,257.51
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10 10/9/2008 AP-000078  OONATIONW NATIONWIDE PRI WITH COMPLIMENT 164.69 0.00 4,422.20
10 10/20/2008 AP-000079  OOSTAPLES STAPLES CRED!T SEPTEMBER 60.06 0.00 4,482.26
10 10/28/2008 AP-000080 OODELL DELL BUSINESS TAPES FOR BACK 136.45 0.00 4,618.71
2,683.45 1,935.26 0.00 1,935.26 4,618.71
630-000-000 FREIGHT AND POSTAGE 868.20
05 5/8/2008  AP-000049 OOFEDERAL FEDERAL EXPRES 823429781 32.82 0.00 901.02
05 5/8/2008  AP-000049 Q0UPS UNITED PARCEL 197181168 50.62 0.00 951.64
05 5/8/2008  AP-000049 O0UPS UNITED PARCEL 197181178 22.05 0.00 973.69
05 5/21/2008 AP-000054  OOTRANSIT TRANSITCENTER, METRO CARDS 30 121.35 0.00 1,095.04
05 5/23/2008 AP-000056 OOFEDERAL FEDERAL EXPRES 270883094 111.99 0.00 1,207.03
05 §/23/2008 AP-000056 OOUPS UNITED PARCEL 197181208 31.22 0.00 1,238.25
06 6/13/2008 AP-000058 OOFEDERAL FEDERAL EXPRES 824662045 41.51 0.00 1,279.76
06 6/20/2008 AP-000060 O00GAMMA LATIN LOGISTIC MAR/APR/MAY/JUN 267.19 0.00 1,546.95
06 6/20/2008 AP-000060 O0UPS UNITED PARCEL 197181208 31.22 0.00 1,578.17
06 6/25/2008 AP-000061 OOFEDERAL FEDERAL EXPRES 275966381 90.18 0.00 1,668.35
07 7/17/2008 AP-000064 OOFEDERAL FEDERAL EXPRES 826040972 46.72 0.00 1,715.07
07 7/17/2008 AP-000064 O00UPS UNITED PARCEL 197181268 22.70 0.00 1,737.77
07 7/17/2008 AP-000064 OQ0UPS UNITED PARCEL 197181278 23.31 0.00 1,761.08
07 7/25/2008 AP-000065 OO0FEDERAL FEDERAL EXPRES 282177959 141.36 0.00 1,902.44
07 7/25/2008 AP-000065 OOUPS UNITED PARCEL 197181288 32.08 0.00 1,934.52
08 8/26/2008 AP-000069 O0UPS UNITED PARCEL 197181328 81.51 0.00 2,016.03
08 8/26/2008 AP-000069 O0UPS UNITED PARCEL 197181338 12.31 0.00 2,028.34
09 9/19/2008 AP-000074 OOUPS UNITED PARCEL 197181338 12.31 0.00 2,040.65
09 9/23/2008 AP-000075 00TRYCO TRYCO COFFEE S FOR FEDEX INV#2 143.99 0.00 2,184.64
09 9/26/2008 AP-000076  OOFEDERAL FEDERAL EXPRES 291756053 79.25 0.00 2,263.89
09 9/26/2008 AP-000076 00UPS UNITED PARCEL 197181388 90.36 0.00 2,354.25
10 10/20/2008 AP-000079 O0UPS UNITED PARCEL NYU EVENT 36.82 0.00 2,391.07
10 10/20/2008 AP-000078 0Q0UPS UNITED PARCEL MARY PETITT 464 0.00 2,395.71
10 10/20/2008 CR-000107 DEPOSIT FOR REIMB UPS FEE FROM MA PAULIN 0.00 8.42 2,387.29
10 10/28/2008 AP-000080  OONABUSIN NATIONAL BUSIN SHIPPING & HAND 124.63 0.00 2,511.92
10 10/28/2008 AP-000080 OQOUPS UNITED PARCEL 197181-368 8.42 0.00 2,520.34
10 10/31/2008 PR-000051 DEDUCT FROM M.PETITT PERSONAL UPS 0.00 4.64 2,515.70
PERSON
868.20 1,660.56 13.06 1,647.50 2,515.70
640-000-000 OPERATING LEASE OFFICE EQUIPMT 2,003.34
05 5/15/2008 AP-000053  00IOS CAP IKON FINANCIAL 4/25/08-5/24/08 358.33 0.00 2,361.67
06 6/16/2008 AP-000059 OOGREATBE DEER PARK SPRI 4/17/08-5/16/08 10.83 0.00 2,372.50
06 6/16/2008 AP-000059  0010S CAP IKON FINANCIAL 5/23/08-6/22/08 2711.21 0.00 2,643.71
06 6/25/2008 AP-000061 OOGREATBE DEER PARK SPRi 5/17/28-6/16/08 21.66 0.00 2,665.37
07 7/17/2008 AP-000064  00I0S CAP IKON FINANCIAL 6/23/08-7/22/08 271.21 0.00 2,936.58
07 7/17/2008 AP-000064  OOPITNEY PITNEY BOWES G 7/20/08-10/20/0 263.35 0.00 3,199.93
08 8/26/2008 AP-000069 OOGREATBE DEER PARK SPRI 7/17/08-8/16/08 0.00 47.33 3,152.60
08 8/26/2008 AP-000069  00IOS CAP IKON FINANCIAL 7/23-8/22/08 247.31 0.00 3,399.91
09 9/19/2008 AP-000074  00IOS CAP IKON FINANCIAL 08/23/08-9/22/0 271.21 0.00 3,671.12
10 10/9/2008 AP-000078  OOPITNEY PITNEY BOWES G 10/20/08-01/20/ 263.35 0.00 3,934.47
10 10/20/2008 AP-000079  00IOS CAP IKON FINANCIAL 8/23/08-9/22/08 542.42 0.00 4,476.89
10 10/28/2008 AP-000080 OOGREATBE DEER PARK SPRI 9/29 DELIVERY W 82.63 0.00 4,559.52
2,003.34 2,603.51 47.33 2,556.18 4,559.52
650-000-000 MISCELLANEQUS EXPENSES 980.39
05 6/8/2008  AP-000049  00LUZ GAG LUZ G. GAGLIAR REIMB EXPNS VIS 71.00 0.00 1,051.39
06 6/16/2008 AP-000059 OO0GREATBE DEER PARK SPRI DELIVERY WATER 58.16 0.00 1,109.55
06 6/20/2008 AP-000060 O0CASH CASH REIMB. PETTY CA . 256.19 0.00 1,365.74
06 6/20/2008 AP-000060 O0SANDRAM SANDRA MARTINE EXPNS VISI HOSP 226.70 0.00 1,592.44
06 6/25/2008 AP-000061 OOGREATBE DEER PARK SPRI WATER DELIVERY 134.72 0.00 1,727.16
07 7/2/2008  AP-000063 0CAMEX AMERICAN EXPRE NESPRESSO REFIL 140.45 0.00 1,867.61
07 7/25/2008 AP-000065 OOGREATBE DEER PARK SPRI 6/23 DELIVERY O 48.96 0.00 1,916.57
08 8/11/2008 AP-000067 OOMARY MARY PETITT COFFEE FOR BOAR 37.81 0.00 1,954.38
08 8/13/2008 CR-000094 DEPOSIT FROM NFCG'S EXPNS PAID BY CCF 0.00 1,122.00 832.38
08 8/26/2008 AP-000069 OOGREATBE DEER PARK SPRI 7/17-8/11 deliv 85.76 0.00 918.14
08 8/26/2008 AP-000069  OOLUISFER LUIS FERNANDO BEVERAGES 8/12/ 39.87 0.00 958.01
09 9/9/2008  AP-000073  00AMPM AMPM PROMOTION 8/9/08 EVENT CO 906.52 0.00 1,864.53
09 9/26/2008 AP-000076  OOGREATBE DEER PARK SPRI 9/04 DELIVERY W 120.00 0.00 1,984.53
10 10/3/2008 AP-000077  OOFERNAND FERNANDO G. AL WATER FOR OFFIC 29.41 0.00 2,013.94
10 10/6/2008 CR-000105 DEPOSIT FOR PYMT FROM NFCGC PHONE & 0.00 1,122.00 891.94
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OTHE
10 10/9/2008 AP-000078  OOCARLOSA CARLOS ALBERTO MISC EXPNS 1,200.00 0.00 2,091.94
10 10/20/2008 AP-000079  OONFCGCNY NFCGC ENTERPRI MISC. OFFICE LU 113.47 0.00 2,205.41
980.39 3,469.02 2,244.00 1,225.02 2,205.41
650-200-000 RENT PARKING SPACE 0.00
10 10/28/2008 AP-000080 OORAPIDPA RAPID PARK IND NOVEMBER FEE & 685.95 0.00 685.95
0.00 68595 . 0.00 685.95 685.95
650-300-000 TOLLS & PARKING 28.00
05 6/23/2008 AP-000056 00AMEX AMERICAN EXPRE AMEX, JEO 82.00 0.00 110.00
07 7/2/2008  AP-000063 O00AMEX AMERICAN EXPRE JEO AMEX 74.00 0.00 184.00
09 9/5/2008  AP-000072 OOAMEX AMERICAN EXPRE AMEX JEO 21.00 0.00 205.00
09 9/26/2008 AP-000076  0OOMARY MARY PETITT REIMB EXPNS SCA 47.40 0.00 252.40
10 10/3/2008  AP-000077  OOAMEX AMERICAN EXPRE AMEX, JEO 116.18 0.00 368.58
28.00 340.58 0.00 340.58 368.58
660-100-000 MOVING EXPENSES 3,000.00
- 0.00 0.00 3.000.00
3,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.000.00
670-000-000 BANK AND ADP FEES 812.68
05 5/15/2008 PR-000036 ADP CHARGES FOR 1ST MAY PAYROLL 107.39 0.00 920.07
05 5/31/2008 PR-000039  ADP CHARGES FOR 2ND MAY 107.39 0.00 1,027.46
05 5/31/2008 PR-000039 ADP CHARGES 401(K) REPORT MAY. 18.00 0.00 1,045.46
06 6/15/2008 PR-000040 ADP CHARGES FOR 1STJUNE PAYROLL 107.39 0.00 1,152.85
06 6/16/2008 PR-000038 ADP CHARGES FOR 2ND MAY 107.39 0.00 1,260.24
06 6/16/2008 PR-000038 ADP CHARGES 401(K) REPORT MAY, 18.00 0.00 1,278.24
06 6/16/2008 PR-000038 REVERSING FOR WRONG DATE IN 2ND PAYROLL 0.00 107.39 1,170.85
06 6/16/2008 PR-000038 REVERSING FOR WRONG DATE IN 2ND PAYROLL 0.00 18.00 1,152.85
06 6/30/2008 PR-000041 TO REGISTER 2ND PAYROLL JUNE 107.39 0.00 1,260.24
06 6/30/2008 PR-000041 TO REGISTER 2ND PAYROLL JUNE 18.00 0.00 1,278.24
07 7/15/2008 PR-000042 ADP CHARGES FOR 1STJULY PAYROLL 116.22 0.00 1,394.46
07 713172008 PR-000043 TO REGISTER 2ND PAYROLL JULY 105.03 0.00 1,499.49
07 7/3172008 PR-000043 TO REGISTER 2ND PAYROLL JULY 18.00 0.00 1,517.49
08 8/15/2008 PR-000044  ADP CHARGES FOR 1ST AUGT PAYROLL 105.03 0.00 1,622.52
08 8/25/2008  PR-000045 ;0 REGISTER PERFORMANCE BONUS BY 101.88 0.00 1,724.40
08 8/31/2008  PR-000046 TCA)F:?EEESTER 2ND PAYROLL FOR AUGUST 123.03 0.00 1,847.43
03 9/15/2008 PR-000047 ADP CHARGES FOR 1ST SEPT PAYROLL 105.18 0.00 1,952.61
09 9/30/2008 PR-000048 TO REGISTER 2ND PAYROLL FOR SEPT 119.85 0.00 2,072.46
10 10/15/2008 PR-000050 ADP CHARGES FOR 1ST OCT PAYROLL 112.32 0.00 2,184.78
10 10/31/2008 PR-000051 TO REGISTER 2ND PAYROLL FOR OCT 133.21 0.00 2,317.99
812.68 1,630.70 125.39 1,505.31 2,317.99
670-300-000 DONATIONS & CONTRIBUTIONS 1,000.00
07 7/17/12008  AP-000064  OOLINEDOT LINE DOT CORP T-SHIRTS FOR IN 1,602.72 0.00 2,602.72
1,000.00 1,602.72 0.00 1,602.72 2,602.72
690-000-000 LOCAL TRANSPORTATION 38.75
06 6/16/2008 AP-000059  O0GSILVIAP SILVIA PAVAJEA REIMB TAXIS 21.40 0.00 60.15
06 6/20/2008 AP-000060 00CASH CASH REIMB. PETTY CA 213.00 0.00 273.15
07 7/31/2008 AP-000066 00AMEX AMERICAN EXPRE JEOQ EXPNS THROU 63.44 0.00 336.59
10 10/3/2008 AP-000077 OOAMEX AMERICAN EXPRE JEO TAXIS 38.86 0.00 375.45
38.75 336.70 0.00 336.70 375.45
690-100-000 NON-LOCAL TRANS REIMB 13.00
05 6/12/2008 AP-000052 O0O0CAROL CAROLINA CASTA REIMB TRANSPORT 205.58 0.00 218.58
05 5/15/2008 AP-000053  00CARLOSA CARLOS ALBERTO REIMB TAXIS 5/1 140.00 0.00 358.58
05 5/21/2008 AP-000054  00CAROL CAROLINA CASTA REIMB TAXIS VIS 197.63 0.00 556.21
05 5/21/2008 AP-000054 OORAFAEL RAFAEL SALAZAR REIMB TRANS EXP 152.44 0.00 708.65
06 6/16/2008  AP-000059  QOJUDYP JUDY PAOLA BON HOSPITAL VISIT 200.00 0.00 908.65
13.00 895.65 0.00 895.65 908.65
690-410-000 INCOME TAX EXPENSES-FEDERAL 8,000.00
06 6/25/2008 MC-000021 OO0IRS 800616 11,040.00 0.00 19,040.00
09 9/19/2008 MC-000026 OOIRS 091008 9,640.00 0.00 28,680.00
8,000.00 20,680.00 0.00 20,680.00 28,680.00
690-420-000 INCOME TAX EXPENSES- NYS 0.00
06 6/13/2008  AP-000058 OONYS NYS CORPORATIO CT-400 2ND QTR/ 805.00 0.00 805.00
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09 9/9/2008  AP-000073 OONYS NYS CORPORATIO 3RD QTR/08 EST 3,545.00 0.00 4,350.00
0.00 4,350.00 0.00 4,350.00 4,350.00
690-430-000 INCOME TAX EXPENSES - NYC 0.00
06 6/13/2008 AP-000058 OONYC NYC DEPARTMENT NYC-400, 2ND QT 3.020.00 0.00 3,020.00
09 9/9/2008  AP-000073 OONYC NYC DEPARTMENT FORM NYC-400 3R 3,860.00 0.00 6,880.00
0.00 6,880.00 0.00 6,880.00 6,880.00
960-000-000 INTEREST INCOME 66.26-
05 5/31/2008 JE-000052  TO REGISTER INTEREST FOR MAY 0.00 11.12 77.38-
06 6/30/2008 JE-000055  JUNE INTEREST IN SAVINGS ACCOUNT 0.00 11.50 88.88-
07 7/31/2008 JE-000058  TO REGISTER JULY INTEREST IN SAVINGS ACC 0.00 11.50 100.38-
08 8/29/2008 JE-000060 TO REGISTER INTEREST FOR AUGUST MONEY 0.00 10.76 111.14-
A
09 9/30/2008 JE-000064 TO REGISTER INTEREST FOR SEPTEMBER 0.00 11.88 123.02-
66.26- 0.00 56.76 56.76- 123.02-
960-300-000 EARNINGS FROM INVESTMENT 0.00
06 6/20/2008 CR-000077 TRANSFER FROM NOVA/GLOBAL EDUCATION 0.00 102,338.00 102,338.00-
FOR
0.00 0.00 102,338.00 102,338.00- 102,338.00-
Report Total: 0.00 6,330,245.67 6,330,245.67 0.00 0.00
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